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  PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

200 LUNDY LANE BLAIRSDEN, CALIFORNIA 96103 

PHONE:  530-836-1953 FAX:  530-836-2963 TOLL FREE:  877-377-1953 

Email – jillian.pecsd@gmail.com 
Web-www.pecsd.org 

 

SPECIAL 

BOARD MEETING 

AGENDA 

January 14, 2021 

9:00 am 

HELD VIA ZOOM 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7187068000  

Meeting ID: 718 706 8000 
Dial by your location 

        +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 

        +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 

        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 

 
Board of Directors 

Chair Mark Shadowens 

Vice Chair Steve Janovick 

Director Russ Bowring 
Director Todd Solomon 

Director Vacant 

 
*Members of the Public may address the Board on items of business immediately before 

or during the Board’s consideration of the item after being recognized by the Board 

Chairman (limit on the time the public may address the Board is 3 minutes)    

1. Call Meeting to Order  

Chair Mark Shadowens 

2. Approval of November 23, 2021, Special Board Meeting Minutes 

Discussion and Possible Action 

 

3. Approval of December 31, 2021, Special Board Meeting Minutes 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/7187068000
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Discussion and Possible Action 

 

4. Appointment to Standing Committees 

Interim General Manager, John Rowden 

a. Budget and Finance 

b. Personnel and Benefits 

c. Safety and Emergency Services 

d. Water and Wastewater Services 

e. Administrative Services 

Discussion and Possible Action  

5. Filling Board Vacancies, Board Terms, Election Notifications 

Interim General Manager, John Rowden 

The Board will consider how to fill the remaining vacancy, what the 

terms are for the Board seats, and improved ways to notify the public 

about upcoming vacancies. 

Discussion and Possible Action 

 

6. Fire Chief’s Report                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Chief Steve Munsen 

The Report may cover the following: 

a. Call Reports & Training  

b. Personnel Actions and Activities.  

c. Fire Apparatus & Equipment  

d. Plumas County Fire Chiefs Association Actions and Activities 

e. Firewise Committee Actions and Activities 

f. Financial Assistance from the Auxiliary, grants, and other funding 

sources 

g. Department administrative activities, actions, and issues such as 

budget and insurance.  

Discussion and Possible Action  

 

7. Water System Compliance 

Interim General Manager John Rowden. 

a. The Board will be briefed on the current status of arsenic levels 

and efforts to continually meet standards 

b. The Board will be briefed on the status of the water treatment 

plant project. 

Discussion and Possible Action  
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8. Generator Project 

Interim General Manager John Rowden 

a. The Board will be briefed on the status of the purchase and 

installation of backup generators funded by a grant from the 

California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services. 

b. The Board will consider authorizing the Interim General 

Manager to purchase a portable generator that can be used at 

Wastewater Treatment Plant 6 and Well 2.  

Discussion and Possible Action 

 

9. Refinancing WWTP 7 Debt 

Interim General Manager John Rowden  

The Board will discuss alternatives for refinancing the debt related to 

improvements to Wastewater Treatment Plant 7. 

Discussion and Possible Action 

 

10. Liability Insurance 

Interim General Manager, John Rowden 

The Board will discuss using SDRMA as its insurance carrier next 

year. 

Discussion and Possible Action 

 

11. General Manager’s Report  

Interim General Manager John Rowden 

The Board will consider the status of the listed topics presented by 

staff and determine if any actions are needed.  

a. Finance  

Interim General Manager John Rowden 

i. Financial Reports for November and December 2021 

ii. Status of Financial Activities including the Audit of 20/21.  

b. Administration 

Administrative Manager Jillian Cole 

i. Status of invoices and liens 

ii. Status of invoicing and accepting payments 

iii. Training for Board members and Management 

iv. Offices Operations and Hours 

c. Operations, Maintenance, Small Projects 

d. Miscellaneous 

Discussion and Possible Action  
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12.  Closed Session Relating to Personnel, Performance of the Interim 

General Manager. 

Discussion and Possible Action  

 

13. Written Correspondence to the Board 

Discussion and Possible Action  

14.  Public/Board Comment Period   

The public and/or the Board of Directors may address the Board on 

items within the District’s subject matter jurisdiction that are on the 

agenda, the public and/or the Board of Directors may also address 

items not included on the agenda.  The Board cannot comment or take 

actions on non-agenda items but may place the items on future 

agenda(s) for discussion and/or action.  Strict limit on the time the 

public may address the Board is three (3) minutes per speaker.  

Discussion Item  

15.  Future Agenda Items  

Interim General Manager John Rowden  

Discussion and Possible Action  

16.  Adjournment 

 

ADA Compliance:  This Agenda shall be made available upon request in 

alternative formats to persons with disability, as required by the Americans 

with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C.  Sec.  12132)  and the Ralph M.  

Brown Act (Cal.  Govt.  Code Sec. 54954.2).  Persons requesting a 

disability-related modification or accommodation should contact Interim 

General Manager, John Rowden, at (530) 836-1953 during regular business 

hours, at least 24 hours prior to the time of the meeting. 
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PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT  

200 LUNDY LANE  

BLAIRSDEN, CALIFORNIA 96103 
PHONE: 530-836-1953  

FAX: 530-836-2963 

TOLL FREE: 877-377-1953 

Email – jillian.pecsd@gmail.com  

Web - www.pecsd.org 
 
 

SPECIAL 
 BOARD MEETING 

 MINUTES 

November 23, 2021 

10:00 AM 

HELD VIA ZOOM 

200 Lundy Lane  

Blairsden, CA 96103 

 

 
Board of Directors 

Chairperson Dave Stone 
Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 

Board Director Sherry Panick 
Board Director Russ Bowring 

Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 

 
 

1. Call Meeting to Order 

Chairperson Dave Stone called to order the Special Board Meeting of Plumas Eureka 
Community Services District (“PECSD”) at 1000 hours. 
 

2.  Approval of September 8, 2021, Regular Board Meeting Minutes 
The Board was presented with the September 8, 2021, Regular Meeting Minutes for 
submission. 
 
Motion to approve the September 8, 2021, Regular Meeting Minutes as corrected.  
 
Motioned: Board Director Mark Shadowens 
2nd: Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 

mailto:jillian.pecsd@gmail.com
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All in Favor. (Roll Call) 
 
 Aye – Chairperson Dave Stone 
 Aye – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 Aye – Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 
 Abstain – Board Director Russ Bowring  
 Absent – Board Director Sherry Panick 
  

3. Approval of October 13, 2021, Regular Board Meeting Minutes 
The Board was presented with October 13, 2021, Regular Meeting Minutes for approval. 
 
Motion to approve the October 13, 2021, Regular Meeting Minutes as submitted.  
 
Motioned: Board Director Russ Bowring  
2nd: Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 
All in Favor. (Roll Call) 

 Aye – Chairperson Dave Stone 
 Aye – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 Aye – Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring  
 
 Absent – Board Director Sherry Panick 

 
4. Approval of October 20, 2021, Regular Board Meeting Minutes 

The Board was presented with October 20, 2021, Special Meeting Minutes for approval. 
 
Motion to approve the October 20, 2021, Special Meeting Minutes as submitted.  
Motioned: Board Director Russ Bowring  
2nd: Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 

All in Favor. (Roll Call) 
Aye – Chairperson Dave Stone 
Aye – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
Aye – Board Director Mark Shadowens 
Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring  

5.  
Absent – Board Director Sherry Panick 

 
 

6. Fire Chief’s Report  
a. Call Report & Training Report 

Copies of the Call and Training Reports are available for viewing at Plumas Eureka Fire 
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Department (“PEFD”) Administrative Office upon request. 

 
PEFD Volunteers are keeping abreast of the latest precautions for the coronavirus and will 
continue to follow CDC and NorCal EMS guidelines and requirements. 

 

 b. Personnel 

On October 6th we completed our 9th week being deployed on the two major Fires in Plumas  
County. Two (2) weeks on the Beckwourth Complex Fire and seven (7) on the Dixie Fire. 

 

 c. Fire Apparatus & Equipment Maintenance 
9178 has only one leak remaining, and it’s the major issue with the packing around the 
main pump. Burton’s Fire in Modesto estimates without any kind of inspection $2.5k as 
best case, but more likely $4k and up depending on what they find.   
9122 has been reloaded with equipment and tools that were removed to make space 
for the Firefighter’s gear during deployment to the Fires.    
Renovations on the new command vehicle continue. Headlights and running boards 
were installed, Emergency lights and Radio are on order. Once the new command 
vehicle is complete, the old command vehicle will be donated to the Long Valley Fire 
department. 

 d. Training 
      Nothing to Report 
 
 e.  Firewise Committee Actions and Activities  

      Outreach continues to procure a new Firewise Chairperson for the District. 
 

 f.  Miscellaneous  
  Burn permits are required and can be received on-line at the Cal Fire website or at the 

Mohawk Ranger station. The Air Quality Board determines burn days. Please call (530) 832-
4528, press 5 for our region, and listen to the entire message for day designation and 
instructions.  

 

 g.   Plumas County Fire Chiefs Association 
       Nothing to Report. 
 

 
 

7. Water System Compliance 
Results from testing October 7, 2021, showed the As level at the compliance point to be 9 ppb; 
at Well 1B (tested October 26) to be 5 ppb; and at Well 2 to be 14 ppb. The EPA Standard is 10 
ppb. The running annual average (RAA) at the compliance point is 10 ppb, 8 ppb at Well 1B, and 
15 ppb at Well 2. 

 

The most recent results of the tests of the Quarterly samples taken on October 26, 2021, for 
Iron were .610 mg/l at Well 1B and .440 mg/l at Well 2; for Manganese were .0865 mg/l at Well 
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1B and .0966 mg/l at Well 2.  (The Secondary Standard for Iron is .300 mg/l. The Secondary 
Standard for Manganese is .05 mg/l.) 

Remediation Project Development 
Interim General Manager John Rowden advised the Board that due to delays the SRF 
application would be submitted in November 2021. 

 
8. Liability Insurance  

The Board was presented with the District Liability Insurance packages. It was noted that 
premiums had increased by nearly 60% from last year and the District will be exploring 
alternative options for the future.  
 
Motion to authorize payment of CSD and Fire Department Liability and Life Insurance policies. 
Motioned: Board Director Russ Bowring 
2nd: Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 
All in Favor 
 
Aye – Chairperson Dave Stone 
Aye - Board Director Mark Shadowens 
Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring 
 
Absent – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
Absent – Board Director Sherry Panick 
 

9. Property Access Agreement Supporting A Fuels Management Project 
The Board was presented with an agreement with the Feather River Resource Conservation 
District that will allow agents and contractors of the FRRCD and the Sierra Nevada Conservancy 
access to PECSD property to remove hazardous fuels and monitor management and regrowth 
for ten years.  
 
Motion to approve the property access agreement with FRRCD and the Sierra Nevada 
Conservancy to remove hazardous fuels from PECSD properties 
 
Motioned: Board Director Mark Shadowens 
2nd: Board Director Russ Bowring 
 
All in Favor 
 
Aye – Chairperson Dave Stone 
Aye - Board Director Mark Shadowens 
Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring 
 
Absent – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
Absent – Board Director Sherry Panick 



 

5 | P a g e  
 

 
 

10. Committee Reports 
a.    Administrative Services 

Nothing to report 
b.   Budget and Finance 

A meeting will be scheduled in the near future. 
c.   Personnel and Benefits 

Nothing to Report 
d.  Water and Wastewater Services 

Nothing to report. 
e.   Safety and Emergency Services 
       Nothing to Report. 

  
11. General Manager’s Report         

 
   a. Finance 

  i. Consideration of October 2021 Financial Reports 

  The Board was presented with the financial reports for September 2021. 

  Motion to accept September 2021 Financials as submitted. 

  Motioned – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 

  2nd – Board Director Russ Bowring 

 
  All in Favor. 
 

  Aye – Chairperson Dave Stone 
  Aye – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
  Aye – Board Director Sherry Panick 
  Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring 
 
  Absent – Board Director Mark Shadowens 

 

     b.  Administration 

  i. Status of Invoices and Liens 

Administrative Manager Jillian Cole advised invoicing would commence in the 
coming days. 

 a. Public Hearing regarding the placement of a lien for non-payment on 
 the address 35 Aspen Cir.  

  

 Chairperson Dave Stone opened the Public Hearing at 0953 hours.  

 No response received. 
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 Chairperson Dave Stone closed the Public Hearing at 0954 hours. 

 

 The Board directs Interim General Manager John Rowden to move 
 forward with filing a lien to ensure repayment. 

 
 
ii. Status of Accepting Payments 
Administrative Manager Jillian Cole advised the Board that payments continue to 
be received on the new billing processes. Delinquent account collections will 
resume as normal this billing with the utility shutoff moratorium scheduled to end 
in December. 

 
                  c.   Projects, Operations & Maintenance 
 
                          i. Operations and Maintenance 
 Water system flows for the month of September 2021 were 6,940,800 gallons 
 at Well 1B and 3,415,000 gallons at Well 2. Use is down 1,924,600 gallons from 
 August. 
 
 Issues & Updates:   

 A water leak was reported by residents at 13 Cedar Lane. Operators investigated 
the leak, and it was determined that the leak was coming from the water main that 
goes from Cedar Lane down to Pinecone Court. This water main runs in between the 
residents of 11 & 13 Cedar Lane. Due to limited district staffing, Folchi Construction 
was contacted to do the repair. Folchi was able to complete the repair within a 
couple days. Water service shut-off only affected the residents in Pinecone Court for 
approximately four hours. Service was restored, samples taken, and boil water 
notice was lifted after results came back absent for bacteria.  

 

 
  
 High water pressure was observed by operators during a Sunday at the wastewater 

plant on Sequoia Circle, the pressure at the time was well over 100 psi. Operators 
spent a few hours adjusting the PRVs to get the pressure back into normal operating 
range.  

 

 

Wastewater Flows for the Month of September 2021 were 269,651 gallons at 
WWTP 6 and 811,172 gallons at WWTP 7.  

 

Issues & Updates: 
 

During routine inspections, operators observed that the VFD for Blower #1 had faulted. 
After looking into the problem, operators switched to the other blower and called 
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Sierra Controls to troubleshoot the issue, thinking it was a issue with the VFD. Sierra 
Controls found that the problem was not with the VFD but instead with the drive motor 
for the blower. An electrician was called out to look at the motor to identify the issue; 
it was found to be seized and inoperable. Operators removed the motor and took it to 
Sparks Electric Motor for repair. The General Manager contacted Kaeser, who is the 
manufacturer of the blowers, and who serviced and replaced the motor a year and a 
half ago to see if the motor was under warrantee. Unfortunately, the motor was no 
longer under warrantee; it had expired after 12 months. A couple weeks later, Blower 
#2 had its motor short circuit, causing the motor to fail. This has resulted in the 
treatment plant having no air within the system which is important for proper 
operation. Operators are having Sparks Electric Motor expedite the repair on the motor 
for Blower #1. Kaeser will be in district to replace Blower #2 motor with a new one in 
the coming week.  

 
 
Operators are experiencing issues with flow through the clarifiers at the plant. This is 
due to a couple factors: 1) The sludge holding tanks leaks into the gallery, extra storage 
basin, which limits the operation of airlifting, causing solids to build up. 2) Due to the 
solids build-up, the flow of water through the plant does not happen as it should. Solids 
were not able to be removed as scheduled by Plumas sanitation due to company being 
dispatched to the Dixie Fire camps to service portable toilets and other gray water. 
Once released from the fire, Plumas sanitation will be in district to due solids removal 
as would normally happen during the summer.  

 

    d. Miscellaneous 

Interim General Manager John Rowden advised the Board that the generator 
replacement project continues, space issues at WWTP 6 continue to slow progress. 

 

The District will resume with excess property disposal in the coming months. 

 
 11.   Written Correspondence to the Board  
 Nothing to Report. 
 
 12.    Public/Board Comment Period 
 Nothing to report. 
 
13.    Future Agenda Items 
       a. Special Meeting for WWTP debt refinancing 9/20/2021     

               b. Insurance renewals 

  c. 2020-2021 Audit          

 
16.    Adjournment 

  Chairperson Dave Stone adjourned the regular Board meeting at 1023 hours. 
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In Attendance: 
Chairperson Dave Stone 
Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick  
Board Director Russ Bowring 
Board Director Sherry Panick 
 
Absent - Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 
 
 
 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 

(Signature on file)  

Jillian Cole 
Board Clerk 
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PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT  

200 LUNDY LANE  

BLAIRSDEN, CALIFORNIA 96103 
PHONE: 530-836-1953  

FAX: 530-836-2963 

TOLL FREE: 877-377-1953 

Email – jillian.pecsd@gmail.com  

Web - www.pecsd.org 
 
 

SPECIAL 
 BOARD MEETING 

 MINUTES 

December 31, 2021 

10:00 AM 

HELD VIA ZOOM 

200 Lundy Lane  

Blairsden, CA 96103 

 

 
Board of Directors 

Board Director Mark Shadowens 
Board Director Steve Janovick 
Board Director Russ Bowing 

Board Director VACANT 
Board Director VACANT 

 
 
 

1. Call Meeting to Order 

Acting Chairperson Steve Janovick called to order the Special Board Meeting of Plumas Eureka 
Community Services District (“PECSD”) at 1011 hours. 
 

2.  Approval of Resolution 2021-6: Remote Meetings 
The Board was presented with Resolution 2021-6, authorizing the Board to meet remotely for 
30 days. 
 
Motion to approve Resolution 2021-6.  
 
Motioned: Board Director Mark Shadowens 
2nd: Board Director Russ Bowring 
 

mailto:jillian.pecsd@gmail.com
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All in Favor. (Roll Call) 
 
 Aye – Acting Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring  
 Aye – Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 
  

3. Election of Officers 
Board Clerk Jillian Cole opened the floor for nominations for Board Chair. 
 
Acting Chairperson Steve Janovick nominates Board Director Mark Shadowens. 
2nd: Board Director Russ Bowring 
 
All in Favor. (Roll Call) 

 Aye – Acting Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring 
 Aye – Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 

Mark Shadowens is hereby appointed Chairperson of the Board. 
 
Board Clerk Jillian Cole opened the floor for nominations for Board Vice Chair. 
 
Board Director Russ Bowring nominates Steve Janovick as Vice Chair. 
2nd : Chairperson Mark Shadowens 
 

All in Favor. (Roll Call) 
 Aye – Acting Chairperson Steve Janovick 
 Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring 
 Aye – Board Director Mark Shadowens 
 

Steve Janovick is hereby appointed Vice Chairperson of the Board. 
 

4. Filling Vacancies on the Board of Directors 
The Board was presented with an application to serve on the Board submitted by Todd 
Solomon. Mr. Solomon will be replacing Board Director Sherry Panick, whose term ended in 
December 2021.  
 
Motion to appoint Todd Solomon to the PECSD Board of Directors 
Motioned: Chairperson Mark Shadowens  
2nd: Board Director Russ Bowring 
 
All in Favor. (Roll Call) 
 

Aye – Chairperson Mark Shadowens 
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Aye – Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick 
Aye – Board Director Russ Bowring  
 
Todd Solomon is hereby appointed to the PECSD Board of Directors. 
 
Board Clerk Jillian Cole administered the Oath of Office. 

 
5. Recruiting a General Manager 
The Board was advised the District is prepared to move forward with conducting interviews of 
prospective candidates. Following a discussion, the Board authorizes Interim General Manager 
John Rowden to contact the candidates to schedule said interviews. In-person interviews are 
preferred, if possible.  

 
6. Public/Board Comment Period 

Nothing to report. 
 

7. Adjournment 
Chairperson Mark Shadowens adjourned the regular Board meeting at 1033 hours. 

 
In Attendance: 
Chairperson Mark Shadowens 
Vice Chairperson Steve Janovick  
Board Director Russ Bowring 
Board Director Todd Solomon 
Board Director - VACANT 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 

(Signature on file)  

Jillian Cole 
Board Clerk 

 
 



CHIEF’S REPORT 
 Nov - DEC  2021 

 
 
Call Reports and Training 
 
Calls – Medicals & MVA’s: 6, Fire: 4 

We are keeping abreast of the latest precautions for the coronavirus and 
will continue to follow CDC and NorCal EMS guidelines and requirements. 

Training – Schedule for first 6 months of 2022 completed and distributed. 

 
Personnel Activity 

• Jim Heiland resigned. 

 
Fire Equipment 

• 9178’s future will be determined this winter.   

• 9122 has been serviced and steering repaired. Waiting on part for air 
brakes.    

• 12 SCBA’s were pressure tested and batteries changed. 

• Command vehicle is complete, the old command vehicle will be donated to 
the Long Valley Fire department. 

• Developing plan to make each apparatus more specialized. 
 

Other Activity  
• Burn permits are required and can be received on-line at the Cal Fire 

website or at the Mohawk Ranger station. The Air Quality Board 
determines burn days. Please call (530) 832-4528, press 5 for our region, 
and listen to the entire message for day designation and instructions.  

• Enrolled in FEMA go grant system. Sent in FEMA Grant application, we are 
asking for 12 new SCBA harness / packs, 12 masks and 12 extra air bottles. 

• We are a participant in the OES (MARs) Mutual Aid Reimbursement system. 
Our F-42 invoice for Pre-Po has been entered and approved, $46k.  

• Received check for $65k for the Beckwourth Complex Fire. 

• Approximately $262k remain from the Dixie Fire (two deployments). 

• Projects on increasing Department revenue, Reflective address numbers for 
homes on Lundy and older sections, Organizing upstairs Fire supplies. 



 

 

Report on Arsenic Compliance Actions 

January 14, 2022 

Submitted by John Rowden, Interim General Manager 

Arsenic Levels 

The most recent reported samples from the Compliance point were taken on October 7, 

November 4, and December 6 2021.  The results showed the arsenic levels at 9, 6, and 7 ppb. 

The fourth quarter average was 7 ppb. The current Running Annual Average (RAA) is 9 ppb.   

Samples were taken at Well 1B and Well 2 on October 26, November 4, and December 6. The 

results from Well 1B was 5, 10, and 7 ppb.  The results from Well 2 were 14 for all three 

months.  The fourth Quarter 2021 average for Well 1B was 7 ppb with the RAA of 7 ppb.  The 

fourth Quarter average for Well 2 was 14 with the RAA of 15 ppb.   

The results of the January 22 test will be reported at the Board meeting if the information is 

available.  

Iron and Manganese Compliance Levels 

The most recent results of the tests of the Quarterly samples taken on October 26, 2021 for Iron 

were .610 mg/l at Well 1B and .440 mg/l at Well 2; for Manganese were .0865 mg/l at Well 1B 

and .0966 mg/l at Well 2.  (The Secondary Standard for Iron is .300 mg/l. The Secondary 

Standard for Manganese is .05 mg/l.).   

Remediation Project Development Project Schedule 

Schedule revised due to on month delay in submitting SRF application.  The technical issues 

raised by the SWRCB on the first application have not been resolved.  

STAGE TIMEFRAME COMMENT 

FINANACAL   

SRF application submittal February 2022 Submittal is being delayed pending 

agreements with the state on how the 

need and timing of further pilot testing 

for the removal of phosphates and other 

contaminants that could affect chemical 

reactions.    

Application Review  March 2022-August 2022 Assumes as six-month review 

   

CONSTRUCTION   

Contractor Selection September 2022-November 2023 Assumes and 90 day bid and selection 

process 

Construction December 2022-December 2023 Assumes a one-year construction  

   

OPERATION   

Shakedown January 2024- December 2024 Needed to ensure the systems work and 

to train operators 

Pilot Testing January 2024-Sept 2024 Needed to refine operational procedures 

to maximize removal of As, Fe,and Mn. 

Full Operation October 2024  
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Jillian Cole

From: Candice Richardson <CRichardson@sdrma.org>
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 1:44 PM
To: john.rowden@digitalpath.net
Cc: Wendy Tucker; Teresa Guillen
Subject: RE: SDRMA Property/Liability Program Information - Plumas Eureka Community Services 

District
Attachments: Payroll Classification Instructions-Prospective Member.pdf; PL & WC New Member 

Application.pdf; Financial Audit Sample.pdf

I have attached the updated application that includes both the Property/Liability and Workers’ Compensation Program. 
Please review the following requirements in order to proceed with a quotation: 

 
 Completed application 
 A ten-year workers’ compensation detailed loss history report in excel format.  
 A ten-year property and liability detailed loss history report.  
 A copy of your agency’s most recent “Report on Internal Controls” prepared by your financial auditor. A sample is 

attached for your reference.  If you cannot provide this document, please provide a justification for not submitting 
one. 

 A copy of your agency’s current Operating Budget Summary.  
 
Upon receipt of the information listed above, we will submit to our underwriting team. Please allow 2 weeks for the entire 
review process. Once the application is approved, we will email a formal quotation along with membership documents 
and requirements that will require your agency’s board approval, including: 
 

 Joint Powers Agreement  
 Resolution 
 Initial three-program year commitment 
 Membership with CSDA 
 Crime and Certificate of Consent to Self-Insure Applications 

 
Please let us know if you have any additional questions when filling out our application. Thank you so much! 
 
Thank you, 
 
Candice Richardson 
Member Services Specialist I 
 

 
Special District Risk Management Authority 
1112 I Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, California 95814 
T 800.537.7790 or 916.231.4141 F 916.231.4111 
www.sdrma.org  
 
A proud California Special Districts Alliance partner - California Special Districts Association | Special District Risk Management Authority | CSDA Finance Corporation 

 
STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY | This electronic message and any files or attachments transmitted with it may be confidential, privileged, or proprietary information of the 
Special District Risk Management Authority. The information is solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it was intended to be addressed. If the reader of this 
message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that use, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please 
notify the sender immediately, destroy any copies, and delete it from your system. 
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From: john.rowden@digitalpath.net <john.rowden@digitalpath.net>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 11:22 AM 
To: Candice Richardson <CRichardson@sdrma.org> 
Subject: RE: SDRMA Property/Liability Program Information - Plumas Eureka Community Services District 
 

This e-mail is from an external source. Please exercise caution before opening attachments or clicking links. 

Yes please 
 

From: Candice Richardson <CRichardson@sdrma.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 11:07 AM 
To: john.rowden@digitalpath.net 
Subject: RE: SDRMA Property/Liability Program Information - Plumas Eureka Community Services District 
 
Hi John, 
 
Yes, we do – I have attached our Worker’s Compensation program description for your review. Would you also like for 
me to send you over a workers’ compensation application to complete?  
 
Thank you, 
 
Candice Richardson 
Member Services Specialist I 
 

 
Special District Risk Management Authority 
1112 I Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, California 95814 
T 800.537.7790 or 916.231.4141 F 916.231.4111 
www.sdrma.org  
 
A proud California Special Districts Alliance partner - California Special Districts Association | Special District Risk Management Authority | CSDA Finance Corporation 

 
STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY | This electronic message and any files or attachments transmitted with it may be confidential, privileged, or proprietary information of the 
Special District Risk Management Authority. The information is solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it was intended to be addressed. If the reader of this 
message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that use, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please 
notify the sender immediately, destroy any copies, and delete it from your system. 

 

From: john.rowden@digitalpath.net <john.rowden@digitalpath.net>  
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 9:09 AM 
To: Candice Richardson <CRichardson@sdrma.org> 
Subject: RE: SDRMA Property/Liability Program Information - Plumas Eureka Community Services District 
 

This e-mail is from an external source. Please exercise caution before opening attachments or clicking links. 

Do you folks provide Workman’s comp insurance? 
 

From: Candice Richardson <CRichardson@sdrma.org>  
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 3:43 PM 
To: john.rowden@digitalpath.net 
Cc: Jillian Cole <jillian.pecsd@gmail.com>; Wendy Tucker <WTucker@sdrma.org>; Teresa Guillen <TGuillen@sdrma.org> 
Subject: RE: SDRMA Property/Liability Program Information - Plumas Eureka Community Services District 
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Hi John, 
 
Thank you for this information and your interest in the Special District Risk Management Authority’s Property/Liability 
Program. We are happy to work with you to issue a quotation, however you will need to submit a completed application 
to go through the quoting process. Please review the following requirements in order to proceed: 
 

 Completed application 
 A ten-year property and liability detailed loss history report.  
 A copy of your agency’s most recent “Report on Internal Controls” prepared by your financial auditor. A sample is 

attached for your reference.  If you cannot provide this document, please provide a justification for not submitting 
one. 

 A copy of your agency’s current Operating Budget Summary.  
 
Upon receipt of the information listed above, we will submit to our underwriting team. Please allow 2 weeks for the entire 
review process. Once the application is approved, we will email a formal quotation along with membership documents 
and requirements that will require your agency’s board approval, including: 
 

 Joint Powers Agreement  
 Resolution 
 Initial three-program year commitment 
 Membership with CSDA 
 Crime Application 

 
Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or need assistance filling out our application. Thank you and have 
a great day! 
 
Thank you, 
 
Candice Richardson 
Member Services Specialist I 
 

 
Special District Risk Management Authority 
1112 I Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, California 95814 
T 800.537.7790 or 916.231.4141 F 916.231.4111 
www.sdrma.org  
 
A proud California Special Districts Alliance partner - California Special Districts Association | Special District Risk Management Authority | CSDA Finance Corporation 

 
STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY | This electronic message and any files or attachments transmitted with it may be confidential, privileged, or proprietary information of the 
Special District Risk Management Authority. The information is solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it was intended to be addressed. If the reader of this 
message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that use, distribution, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please 
notify the sender immediately, destroy any copies, and delete it from your system. 

 

From: john.rowden@digitalpath.net <john.rowden@digitalpath.net>  
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 1:44 PM 
To: memberplus <memberplus@sdrma.org> 
Cc: Jillian Cole <jillian.pecsd@gmail.com>; Richardson@sdrma.org 
Subject: Plumas Eureka Community Services District 
 

This e-mail is from an external source. Please exercise caution before opening attachments or clicking links. 



4

This to request a quote for equivalent coverage. 
 
Thank you 
 
John 
 
John Rowden 
Interim General Manager 
Plumas Eureka Community Services District 
200 Lundy Lane 
Blairsden, CA 96103 
(530) 836 1953 office 
(530) 927 8179 
 



Applied To Nov-21  FY - NOV 2021 

ADJUSTMENT  $                      -    $                           44.99 
LATE_FEE  $                35.00  $                           60.00 
Unapplied  $           3,039.87  $                      8,344.72 
SEWER  $         54,100.26  $                  203,712.29 
WATER  $         80,411.85  $                  280,023.22 
Fire  $           8,286.28  $                    31,232.05 
CONV_BALANCE  $              266.92  $                    15,066.13 
Total:  $       146,140.18  $                  538,483.40 

   
   

Summary  Amount  Amount 
BILLPAY_CC  $           5,857.41  $                    35,075.03 
CHECK  $       140,282.77  $                  503,188.37 
CASH    $                         220.00 

   $                  538,483.40 
Payment Type  Amount  Amount 
Credit Card Total  $           5,857.41  $                    35,075.03 
Non Credit Card Total  $       140,282.77  $                  503,408.37 

   
 





Applied To Dec-21  FY - DEC 2021 

ADJUSTMENT  $                      -    $                           44.99 
LATE_FEE  $              140.10  $                           60.00 
Unapplied  $           4,178.07  $                    12,522.79 
SEWER  $         21,933.81  $                  225,646.10 
WATER  $         27,917.92  $                  307,941.14 
Fire  $           4,250.79  $                    35,482.84 
CONV_BALANCE  $              242.00  $                    15,308.13 
Total:  $         58,662.69  $                  597,005.99 

   
   

Summary  Amount  Amount 
BILLPAY_CC  $           3,479.24  $                    38,554.27 
CHECK  $         54,583.45  $                  557,771.82 
CASH  $              600.00  $                         820.00 

   $                  597,146.09 
Payment Type  Amount  Amount 
Credit Card Total  $           3,479.24  $                    38,554.27 
Non Credit Card Total  $         55,183.45  $                  558,591.82 
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 3:33 PM
 01/05/22
 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget % Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

28000 ꞏ REVENUES

28017 ꞏ INCOME - TAP -$                2,739$             5,478$              50%

28019 ꞏ INCOME - STANDBY -$                9,742$             19,484$            50%

28024 ꞏ INCOME - WATER -$                221,918$         389,936$          57%

28028 ꞏ INCOME - WATER RESERVES -$                31,644$           54,804$            58%

28035 ꞏ WATER DEBT SERVICE -$                103,072$         186,715$          55%

28036 ꞏ WATER SERVICE 1" -$                1,518$             3,035$              50%

28037 ꞏ WATER RESERVE 1" -$                245$                490$                 50%

28038 ꞏ WATER DEBT SERVICE 1" -$                835$                1,670$              50%

28039 ꞏ TAP RESERVE -$                523$                564$                 93%

28040 ꞏ TAP DEBT SERVICE -$                1,782$             3,563$              50%

Total 28000 ꞏ REVENUES -$                374,018$         665,739$          56%

30500 ꞏ GRANT INCOME -$                -$                 -$                  

32000 ꞏ FIRE-FEERAM/MITIGATION -$                -$                 -$                  

34000 ꞏ INTEREST INCOME -$                125$                1,000$              13%

34500 ꞏ FINANCE CHARGE -$                -$                 -$                  

35000 ꞏ OTHER INCOME -$                105$                -$                  

Total Income -$                374,247$         666,739$          

Gross Profit -$                374,247$         666,739$          56%

Expense

36000 ꞏ SALARIES 7,120$            43,065$           147,127$          29%

37000 ꞏ OVERTIME SALARIES 75$                 1,050$             2,023$              52%

37250 ꞏ PAGER DUTY 210$               1,065$             2,738$              39%

39250 ꞏ SICK LEAVE PAYOUT -$                -$                 55$                   0%

39500 ꞏ VACATION PAY OUT -$                -$                 364$                 0%

40000 ꞏ PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 193$               1,163$             3,678$              32%

42000 ꞏ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE -$                -$                 1,500$              0%

43000 ꞏ INSURANCE

43001 ꞏ LIABILITY INSURANCE -$                7,040$             4,900$              144%

43002 ꞏ WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE 872$               872$                7,094$              12%

43003 ꞏ EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 414$               1,283$             10,757$            12%

43004 ꞏ MEDICAL BENEFITS 3,395$            18,554$           57,626$            32%

43005 ꞏ DENTAL BENEFITS 159$               793$                1,350$              59%

43006 ꞏ VISION BENEFITS 38$                 192$                307$                 62%

43007 ꞏ EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT BENEFITS -$                -$                 -$                  

Total 43000 ꞏ INSURANCE 4,878$            28,732$           82,034$            35%

45750 ꞏ TRAINING REIMBURSEMENTS -$                -$                 300$                 0%

48000 ꞏ TRAINING -$                262$                2,500$              10%

50000 ꞏ CHEMICALS -$                6,729$             25,000$            27%

52000 ꞏ LAB SERVICES 287$               1,987$             9,000$              22%

53000 ꞏ OFFICE EXPENSE

53001 ꞏ OFFICE SUPPLIES 237$               770$                2,000$              38%

53002 ꞏ COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 41$                 451$                1,500$              30%

 Page 1 of 3



 3:33 PM
 01/05/22
 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget % Budget

53003 ꞏ COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 133$               477$                1,000$              48%

53004 ꞏ CONTINUING EDUCATION -$                105$                500$                 21%

53005 ꞏ MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT -$                -$                 400$                 0%

53006 ꞏ POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 102$               223$                1,600$              14%

53007 ꞏ BANK SERVICE CHARGES -$                71$                  400$                 18%

Total 53000 ꞏ OFFICE EXPENSE 513$               2,097$             7,400$              28%

54000 ꞏ LICENSES

54001 ꞏ PECSD LICENSES -$                

54002 ꞏ EMPLOYEE LICENCES -$                190$                500$                 38%

54003 ꞏ PERMITS -$                1,403$             4,500$              31%

54004 ꞏ Property Taxes 178$               178$                400$                 45%

Total 54000 ꞏ LICENSES 178$               1,772$             5,400$              33%

55000 ꞏ MEMBERSHIP DUES -$                -$                 1,800$              0%

56000 ꞏ SUBSCRIPTIONS -$                -$                 -$                  

57000 ꞏ UTILITIES

57001 ꞏ ELECTRICITY 4,466$            24,294$           38,000$            64%

57002 ꞏ PHONE 100$               792$                2,600$              30%

57003 ꞏ INTERNET 101$               591$                460$                 129%

57004 ꞏ PROPANE -$                147$                727$                 20%

57005 ꞏ GARBAGE 28$                 101$                243$                 42%

Total 57000 ꞏ UTILITIES 4,696$            25,925$           42,030$            62%

58000 ꞏ TOOLS & SUPPLIES -$                1,411$             2,494$              57%

59000 ꞏ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

59001 ꞏ ACCOUNTING SERVICES 123$               4,592$             8,000$              57%

59002 ꞏ LEGAL SERVICES -$                140$                2,000$              7%

59003 ꞏ CONSULTING SERVICES -$                40$                  1,000$              4%

59004 ꞏ ENGINEERING SERVICES -$                800$                5,000$              16%

59005 ꞏ INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR -$                -$                 -$                  

59006 ꞏ COUNTY FEES -$                -$                 50$                   0%

59007 ꞏ ADVERTISING FEES -$                90$                  1,000$              9%

59008 ꞏ PEST MANAGEMENT -$                17$                  50$                   33%

Total 59000 ꞏ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 123$               5,679$             17,100$            33%

60000 ꞏ AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE

60001 ꞏ FUEL -$                409$                1,197$              34%

60002 ꞏ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -$                94$                  2,000$              5%

Total 60000 ꞏ AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE -$                503$                3,197$              16%

61000 ꞏ GENERAL MAINTENANCE

61001 ꞏ ROAD MAINTENANCE -$                244$                2,000$              12%

61002 ꞏ GREENBELT MAINTENANCE -$                1,067$             1,000$              107%

61003 ꞏ HYDRANT MAINTENENANCE -$                -$                 1,000$              0%

61004 ꞏ BUILDING MAINTENANCE -$                473$                1,000$              47%

Total 61000 ꞏ GENERAL MAINTENANCE -$                1,784$             5,000$              36%

62600  Water Bond Expenses 200,000.00

6300  Water Reserve Expenses 338,000.00

 Page 2 of 3



 3:33 PM
 01/05/22
 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget % Budget

69000 ꞏ CAPITAL EXPENSES

69001 ꞏ MAINTENANCE REPAIRS -$                3,727$             -$                  

69002 ꞏ RADIO REPAIRS -$                -$                 -$                  

69005 ꞏ EQUIPMENT REPAIRS -$                -$                 -$                  

69006 ꞏ DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM -$                1,560$             -$                  

69008 ꞏ Engineering Services 1,472$            12,910$           -$                  

69011 ꞏ GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 301$               7,607$             

Total 69000 ꞏ CAPITAL EXPENSES 1,772$            25,805$           -$                  

70000 ꞏ EQUIPMENT

70002 ꞏ WELLS -$                -$                 -$                  

70005 ꞏ FIELD EQUIPMENT -$                -$                 -$                  

Total 70000 ꞏ EQUIPMENT -$                -$                 -$                  

71000 ꞏ UNIFORMS

71001 ꞏ EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS -$                -$                 300$                 0%

Total 71000 ꞏ UNIFORMS -$                -$                 300$                 0%

72000 ꞏ INTEREST LTD EXPENSE -$                -$                 -$                  

Total Expense 20,045$          149,028$         899,040$          17%

Net Ordinary Income (20,045)$         225,220$         (232,301)$         ‐97%

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

75000 ꞏ Arsenic Remediation Expense -$                7,290$             -$                  

Total Other Expense -$                7,290$             -$                  

Net Other Income -$                (7,290)$            -$                  

Net Income (20,045)$         217,930$         (232,301)$         ‐94%

 Page 3 of 3



 4:08 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget %Budget

Income

28000 · REVENUES

28013 · INCOME - HOOK UP FEES -$             -$                -$                  

28014 · INCOME - LEACH RENT -$             230$                

28022 · INCOME - WASTEWATER -$             164,482$         293,642$          56%

28026 · INCOME - DHLF BOND DEBT FEE -$             25,366$           50,732$            50%

28027 · INCOME - WASTE WATER RESERVES -$             59,155$           84,294$            70%

28029 · INCOME - WWTP #7 - 05 BOND LEVY -$             32,040$           63,656$            50%

Total 28000 · REVENUES -$             281,273$         492,324$          57%

30500 · GRANT INCOME -$             -$                -$                  

34000 · INTEREST INCOME -$             136$                -$                  

34500 · FINANCE CHARGE -$             -$                -$                  

35000 · OTHER INCOME -$             105$                -$                  

49910 · Returned Check Charges -$             -$                -$                  

Total Income -$             281,514$         492,324$          

-$             281,514$         492,324$          57%

Expense

36000 · SALARIES 7,120$         43,065$           106,540$          40%

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 75$              1,050$             2,023$              52%

37250 · PAGER DUTY 210$            1,065$             2,738$              39%

39250 · SICK LEAVE PAYOUT -$             -$                55$                   0%

39500 · VACATION PAY OUT -$             -$                364$                 0%

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 193$            1,163$             2,664$              44%

42000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE -$             -$                1,500$              0%

43000 · INSURANCE

43001 · LIABILITY INSURANCE -$             7,040$             4,900$              144%

43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE 872$            872$                7,094$              12%

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 414$            1,283$             10,757$            12%

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 3,395$         18,554$           57,626$            32%

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 159$            793$                1,350$              59%

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38$              192$                307$                 62%

43007 · EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT BENEFITS -$             -$                -$                  

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 4,878$         28,732$           82,034$            35%

45750 · TRAINING REIMBURSEMENTS -$             -$                300$                 0%

48000 · TRAINING -$             242$                2,500$              10%

51000 · SLUDGE REMOVAL -$             -$                14,300$            0%

52000 · LAB SERVICES 688$            7,531$             20,000$            38%

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE

53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 237$            769$                2,000$              38%

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40$              451$                1,500$              30%

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 133$            477$                1,000$              48%

53004 · CONTINUING EDUCATION -$             105$                500$                 21%

53005 · MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT -$             -$                400$                 0%
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 4:08 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget %Budget

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 102$            223$                1,100$              20%

53007 · BANK SERVICE CHARGES -$             22$                  400$                 5%

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 513$            2,047$             6,900$              30%

54000 · LICENSES

54001 · PECSD LICENSES -$             

54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES -$             150$                400$                 38%

54003 · PERMITS -$             719$                6,500$              11%

54004 · Property Taxes 178$            178$                300$                 59%

Total 54000 · LICENSES 178$            1,048$             7,200$              15%

55000 · MEMBERSHIP DUES -$             -$                900$                 0%

56000 · SUBSCRIPTIONS -$             -$                -$                  

57000 · UTILITIES

57001 · ELECTRICITY 2,865$         13,725$           39,000$            35%

57002 · PHONE 100$            909$                2,400$              38%

57003 · INTERNET 101$            591$                458$                 129%

57004 · PROPANE -$             147$                727$                 20%

57005 · GARBAGE 28$              101$                228$                 44%

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 3,094$         15,474$           42,813$            36%

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES -$             1,388$             1,647$              84%

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 123$            4,592$             8,000$              57%

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES -$             140$                2,000$              7%

59003 · CONSULTING SERVICES -$             40$                  -$                  

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES -$             401$                10,000$            4%

59005 · INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR -$             -$                -$                  

59006 · COUNTY FEES -$             -$                50$                   0%

59007 · ADVERTISING FEES -$             89$                  500$                 18%

59008 · PEST MANAGEMENT -$             17$                  50$                   33%

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 123$            5,280$             20,600$            26%

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE

60001 · FUEL -$             409$                1,197$              34%

60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -$             94$                  2,000$              5%

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE -$             503$                3,197$              16%

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE

61001 · ROAD MAINTENANCE -$             -$                -$                  

61002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE -$             -$                -$                  

61003 · HYDRANT MAINTENENANCE -$             -$                -$                  

61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE -$             473$                1,000$              47%

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE -$             473$                1,000$              47%

62000 WWTP #7 Expenses -$                62,218$            

64000 · SEWER RESERVES EXPENSE -$             -$                150,000$          

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES

69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS -$             7,503$             -$                  

69005 · EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 320$            1,638$             -$                  
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 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget %Budget

69007 · COLLECTION SYSTEM -$             -$                -$                  

69008 · Engineering Services -$             4,600$             -$                  

69010 · WWTP#6 R/R -$             2,120$             -$                  

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 451$            10,543$           

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 771$            26,404$           150,000$          18%

70000 · EQUIPMENT

70001 · TREATMENT PLANTS -$             -$                -$                  

70003 · COMMUNICATIONS -$             -$                -$                  

70005 · FIELD EQUIPMENT -$             -$                -$                  

Total 70000 · EQUIPMENT -$             -$                -$                  

71000 · UNIFORMS

71001 · EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS -$             -$                300$                 0%

Total 71000 · UNIFORMS -$             -$                300$                 0%

Total Expense 17,842$       135,462$         531,793$          25%

Net Ordinary Income (17,842)$      146,051$         (39,469)$           -370%

Net Income (17,842)$      146,051$         (39,469)$           -370%
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 3:24 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget %Budget

Income

28000 · Revenues

28004 · Income - FIRE -$          603$               2,411$             25%

28005 · Income - FIRE04 -$          -$                -$                 

28006 · Income - FIRE05 -$          78$                 311$                25%

28008 · Income - FIRE01 -$          15,047$          60,185$           25%

28009 · Income - FIRE02 -$          1,059$            4,122$             26%

28010 · Income - FIRE03 -$          -$                -$                 

28012 · Income - FIRE07 -$          -$                -$                 

Total 28000 · Revenues -$          16,787$          67,029$           25%

31000 · Fire Contract Income -$          500$               

31250 · FAA Reimbursements -$          -$                

31500 · Income - Property Tax -$          -$                35,089$           0%

32000 · Fire-FEERAM/Mitigation -$          4,996$            19,985$           25%

34000 · Interest Income -$          11$                 -$                 

35000 · Other Income -$          1,067$            -$                 

Total Income -$          23,360$          122,103$         19%

Gross Profit -$          23,360$          122,103$         19%

Expense

36000 · Salaries 56$           3,429$            18,409$           19%

37000 · Overtime Salaries -$          93$                 258$                36%

40000 · Payroll Taxes - Employer 16$           104$               460$                23%

42000 · Miscellaneous Expense -$          604$               700$                86%

43000 · Insurance

43001 · Liability Insurance -$          19,997$          13,800$           145%

43002 · Workmans Comp 2,969$      2,969$            7,920$             37%

43003 · Employers Retirement 34$           143$               1,373$             10%

43004 · Medical Benefits 357$         1,787$            7,357$             24%

43005 · Dental Benefits 17$           83$                 300$                28%

43006 · Vision Benefits 4$             20$                 60$                  34%

43008 · Life Insurance -$          2,330$            3,100$             75%

Total 43000 · Insurance 3,381$      27,329$          33,910$           81%

45250 · Stipends 1,600$      7,600$            16,800$           45%

45500 · Call Reimbursements

45510 · FAA Call Reimbursement -$          -$                -$                 

45500 · Call Reimbursements - Other 146$         1,510$            11,225$           13%

Total 45500 · Call Reimbursements 146$         1,510$            11,225$           13%

45750 · Training Reimbursements -$          229$               2,379$             10%

47000 · Safety -$          -$                2,500$             0%

48000 · Training -$          1,410$            3,000$             47%

48500 · Travel and Meetings -$          249$               

53000 · Office Expense

53001 · Office Supplies 236$         496$               300$                165%

53002 · Computer/Software 39$           223$               200$                112%
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 3:24 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget %Budget

53003 · Copy Machine/Printing Jobs 133$         469$               500$                94%

53005 · Mileage Reimbursement -$          -$                1,000$             0%

53006 · Postage & Delivery 51$           162$               600$                27%

53007 · Bank Service Charges -$          -$                300$                0%

Total 53000 · Office Expense 460$         1,351$            2,900$             47%

54000 · Licenses

54001 · PECSD Licenses -$          719$               

54002 · Personnel Licenses -$          137$               300$                46%

54004 · Property Taxes 178$         178$               100$                178%

Total 54000 · Licenses 178$         1,035$            400$                259%

55000 · Membership Dues -$          1,220$            1,250$             98%

57000 · Utilities

57001 · Electricity 64$           308$               1,000$             31%

57002 · Phone 10$           689$               1,400$             49%

57003 · Internet 52$           317$               400$                79%

57004 · Propane -$          147$               500$                29%

57005 · Garbage 26$           99$                 150$                66%

Total 57000 · Utilities 152$         1,560$            3,450$             45%

58000 · Tools & Supplies -$          888$               2,000$             44%

58100 · EMS Supplies -$          128$               500$                26%

59000 · Professional Services

59001 · Accounting Services 59$           4,426$            8,000$             55%

59002 · Legal Services -$          18$                 500$                4%

59003 · Consulting Services -$          20$                 100$                20%

59005 · Independent Contrator -$          -$                -$                 

59006 · County Fees -$          -$                50$                  0%

59007 · Advertising Fees -$          54$                 1,000$             5%

59008 · Pest Management -$          17$                 50$                  33%

Total 59000 · Professional Services 59$           4,535$            9,700$             47%

60000 · Automotive Expense

60001 · Fuel -$          1,455$            2,908$             50%

60002 · Vehicle Maintenance -$          9,038$            5,000$             181%

Total 60000 · Automotive Expense -$          10,493$          7,908$             133%

61000 · General Maintenance

61001 · Road Maintenance -$          -$                -$                 

61002 · Greenbelt Maintenance -$          -$                -$                 

61004 · Building Maintenance -$          36$                 1,000$             4%

61000 · General Maintenance - Other -$          -$                -$                 

Total 61000 · General Maintenance -$          36$                 1,000$             4%

65000 · FEERAM Expense -$          -$                10,000$           

69000 · Captial Expenses

69001 · Maintenance Repairs -$          -$                -$                 

Total 69000 · Captial Expenses -$          -$                -$                 

70000 · Equipment -$          6,907$            -$                 
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 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 November 2021

Expense Target: 41% Nov 21 Jul - Nov 21 Annual Budget %Budget

71000 · Uniforms -$          405$               

71002 · Uniforms - Fire Department -$          5,261$            2,000$             263%

Total Expense 6,049$      76,376$          130,749$         58%

Net Income (6,049)$     (53,015)$         (8,646)$            613%
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 3:33 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 December 2021

Expense Target: 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

28000 · REVENUES

28017 · INCOME - TAP -$            2,739$             5,478$              50%

28019 · INCOME - STANDBY -$            9,742$             19,484$            50%

28024 · INCOME - WATER -$            221,918$         389,936$          57%

28028 · INCOME - WATER RESERVES -$            31,644$           54,804$            58%

28035 · WATER DEBT SERVICE -$            103,072$         186,715$          55%

28036 · WATER SERVICE 1" -$            1,518$             3,035$              50%

28037 · WATER RESERVE 1" -$            245$                490$                 50%

28038 · WATER DEBT SERVICE 1" -$            835$                1,670$              50%

28039 · TAP RESERVE -$            523$                564$                 93%

28040 · TAP DEBT SERVICE -$            1,782$             3,563$              50%

Total 28000 · REVENUES -$            374,018$         665,739$          56%

30500 · GRANT INCOME -$            -$                -$                  

34000 · INTEREST INCOME -$            125$                1,000$              13%

34500 · FINANCE CHARGE -$            -$                -$                  

35000 · OTHER INCOME 104$            209$                -$                  

Total Income 104$            374,352$         666,739$          

Gross Profit 104$            374,352$         666,739$          56%

Expense

36000 · SALARIES 11,170$       54,235$           147,127$          37%

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 330$            1,380$             2,023$              68%

37250 · PAGER DUTY 315$            1,380$             2,738$              50%

39250 · SICK LEAVE PAYOUT -$            -$                55$                   0%

39500 · VACATION PAY OUT -$            -$                364$                 0%

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 309$            1,472$             3,678$              40%

42000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE -$            -$                1,500$              0%

43000 · INSURANCE

43001 · LIABILITY INSURANCE -$            7,040$             4,900$              144%

43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE -$            872$                7,094$              12%

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 621$            1,903$             10,757$            18%

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 5,504$         24,058$           57,626$            42%

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 159$            951$                1,350$              70%

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38$              230$                307$                 75%

43007 · EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT BENEFITS -$            -$                -$                  

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 6,321$         35,053$           82,034$            43%

45750 · TRAINING REIMBURSEMENTS -$            -$                300$                 0%

48000 · TRAINING -$            262$                2,500$              10%

50000 · CHEMICALS -$            6,729$             25,000$            27%

52000 · LAB SERVICES 387$            2,374$             9,000$              26%

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE

53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES -$            770$                2,000$              38%

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 41$              491$                1,500$              33%
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 3:33 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 December 2021

Expense Target: 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 67$              544$                1,000$              54%

53004 · CONTINUING EDUCATION -$            105$                500$                 21%

53005 · MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT -$            -$                400$                 0%

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY -$            223$                1,600$              14%

53007 · BANK SERVICE CHARGES -$            71$                  400$                 18%

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 107$            2,204$             7,400$              30%

54000 · LICENSES

54001 · PECSD LICENSES -$            1,403$             

54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES 60$              250$                500$                 50%

54003 · PERMITS 3,982$         3,982$             4,500$              88%

54004 · Property Taxes -$            178$                400$                 45%

Total 54000 · LICENSES 4,042$         5,814$             5,400$              108%

55000 · MEMBERSHIP DUES -$            -$                1,800$              0%

56000 · SUBSCRIPTIONS -$            -$                -$                  

57000 · UTILITIES

57001 · ELECTRICITY 1,658$         25,952$           38,000$            68%

57002 · PHONE 252$            1,044$             2,600$              40%

57003 · INTERNET 98$              689$                460$                 150%

57004 · PROPANE 290$            437$                727$                 60%

57005 · GARBAGE -$            101$                243$                 42%

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 2,297$         28,223$           42,030$            67%

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 79$              1,490$             2,494$              60%

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 503$            5,096$             8,000$              64%

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES 1,410$         1,550$             2,000$              77%

59003 · CONSULTING SERVICES -$            40$                  1,000$              4%

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES 473$            1,273$             5,000$              25%

59005 · INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR -$            -$                -$                  

59006 · COUNTY FEES -$            -$                50$                   0%

59007 · ADVERTISING FEES -$            90$                  1,000$              9%

59008 · PEST MANAGEMENT -$            17$                  50$                   33%

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,386$         8,065$             17,100$            47%

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE

60001 · FUEL -$            409$                1,197$              34%

60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 83$              176$                2,000$              9%

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 83$              585$                3,197$              18%

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE

61001 · ROAD MAINTENANCE -$            244$                2,000$              12%

61002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE -$            1,067$             1,000$              107%

61003 · HYDRANT MAINTENENANCE -$            -$                1,000$              0%

61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE -$            473$                1,000$              47%

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE -$            1,784$             5,000$              36%

62600  Water Bond Expenses 200,000$          0%

6300  Water Reserve Expenses 338,000$          
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 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Water
 December 2021

Expense Target: 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES

69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 3,859$         7,586$             -$                  

69002 · RADIO REPAIRS -$            -$                -$                  

69005 · EQUIPMENT REPAIRS -$            -$                -$                  

69006 · DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM -$            1,560$             -$                  

69008 · Engineering Services 12,454$       25,365$           -$                  

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 555$            8,163$             

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 16,868$       42,673$           338,000$          13%

70000 · EQUIPMENT

70002 · WELLS -$            -$                -$                  

70005 · FIELD EQUIPMENT -$            -$                -$                  

Total 70000 · EQUIPMENT -$            -$                -$                  

71000 · UNIFORMS

71001 · EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS -$            -$                300$                 0%

Total 71000 · UNIFORMS -$            -$                300$                 0%

72000 · INTEREST LTD EXPENSE -$            -$                -$                  

Total Expense 44,694$       193,722$         899,040$          22%

Net Ordinary Income (44,590)$      180,630$         (232,301)$         -78%

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

75000 · Arsenic Remediation Expense -$            7,290$             -$                  

Total Other Expense -$            7,290$             -$                  

Net Other Income -$            (7,290)$           -$                  

Net Income (44,590)$      173,340$         (232,301)$         -75%
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 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 December 2021

Expense Target: 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

28000 · REVENUES

28013 · INCOME - HOOK UP FEES -$           -$                -$                 

28014 · INCOME - LEACH RENT -$           230$                

28022 · INCOME - WASTEWATER -$           164,482$         293,642$         56%

28026 · INCOME - DHLF BOND DEBT FEE -$           25,366$           50,732$           50%

28027 · INCOME - WASTE WATER RESERVES -$           59,155$           84,294$           70%

28029 · INCOME - WWTP #7 - 05 BOND LEVY -$           32,040$           63,656$           50%

Total 28000 · REVENUES -$           281,273$         492,324$         57%

30500 · GRANT INCOME -$           -$                -$                 

34000 · INTEREST INCOME -$           136$                -$                 

34500 · FINANCE CHARGE -$           -$                -$                 

35000 · OTHER INCOME 104$          209$                -$                 

49910 · Returned Check Charges -$           -$                -$                 

Total Income 104$          281,618$         492,324$         

Gross Profit 104$          281,618$         492,324$         57%

Expense

36000 · SALARIES 11,170$     54,235$           106,540$         51%

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 330$          1,380$             2,023$             68%

37250 · PAGER DUTY 315$          1,380$             2,738$             50%

39250 · SICK LEAVE PAYOUT -$           -$                55$                  0%

39500 · VACATION PAY OUT -$           -$                364$                0%

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 309$          1,472$             2,664$             55%

42000 · MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE -$           -$                1,500$             0%

43000 · INSURANCE

43001 · LIABILITY INSURANCE -$           7,040$             4,900$             144%

43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE -$           872$                7,094$             12%

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 621$          1,903$             10,757$           18%

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 5,504$       24,058$           57,626$           42%

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 159$          951$                1,350$             70%

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38$            230$                307$                75%

43007 · EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT BENEFITS -$           -$                -$                 

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 6,321$       35,053$           82,034$           43%

45750 · TRAINING REIMBURSEMENTS -$           -$                300$                0%

48000 · TRAINING -$           242$                2,500$             10%

51000 · SLUDGE REMOVAL -$           -$                14,300$           0%

52000 · LAB SERVICES 3,689$       11,220$           20,000$           56%

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE

53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES -$           769$                2,000$             38%

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40$            491$                1,500$             33%

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 67$            543$                1,000$             54%

53004 · CONTINUING EDUCATION -$           105$                500$                21%

53005 · MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT -$           -$                400$                0%
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 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 December 2021

Expense Target: 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY -$           223$                1,100$             20%

53007 · BANK SERVICE CHARGES -$           22$                  400$                5%

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 107$          2,154$             6,900$             31%

54000 · LICENSES

54001 · PECSD LICENSES -$           -$                 

54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES -$           150$                400$                38%

54003 · PERMITS -$           719$                6,500$             11%

54004 · Property Taxes -$           178$                300$                59%

Total 54000 · LICENSES -$           1,048$             7,200$             15%

55000 · MEMBERSHIP DUES -$           -$                900$                0%

56000 · SUBSCRIPTIONS -$           -$                -$                 

57000 · UTILITIES

57001 · ELECTRICITY 3,466$       17,191$           39,000$           44%

57002 · PHONE 319$          1,229$             2,400$             51%

57003 · INTERNET 98$            689$                458$                150%

57004 · PROPANE 290$          437$                727$                60%

57005 · GARBAGE -$           101$                228$                44%

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 4,173$       19,647$           42,813$           46%

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 79$            1,467$             1,647$             89%

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 503$          5,096$             8,000$             64%

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES 1,410$       1,550$             2,000$             77%

59003 · CONSULTING SERVICES -$           40$                  -$                 

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES 86$            487$                10,000$           5%

59005 · INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR -$           -$                -$                 

59006 · COUNTY FEES -$           -$                50$                  0%

59007 · ADVERTISING FEES -$           89$                  500$                18%

59008 · PEST MANAGEMENT -$           17$                  50$                  33%

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,999$       7,279$             20,600$           35%

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE

60001 · FUEL -$           409$                1,197$             34%

60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 83$            176$                2,000$             9%

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 83$            585$                3,197$             18%

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE

61001 · ROAD MAINTENANCE -$           -$                -$                 

61002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE -$           -$                -$                 

61003 · HYDRANT MAINTENENANCE -$           -$                -$                 

61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE -$           473$                1,000$             47%

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE -$           473$                1,000$             47%

62000 WWTP #7 Expenses -$                62,218$           

64000 · SEWER RESERVES EXPENSE -$           -$                150,000$         

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES

69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 1,933$       9,436$             -$                 

69005 · EQUIPMENT REPAIRS -$           1,638$             -$                 
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 3:53 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka CSD

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Wastewater
 December 2021

Expense Target: 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

69007 · COLLECTION SYSTEM -$           -$                -$                 

69008 · Engineering Services -$           4,600$             -$                 

69010 · WWTP#6 R/R -$           2,120$             -$                 

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 1,112$       11,655$           

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 3,045$       29,449$           150,000$         20%

70000 · EQUIPMENT

70001 · TREATMENT PLANTS -$           -$                -$                 

70003 · COMMUNICATIONS -$           -$                -$                 

70005 · FIELD EQUIPMENT -$           -$                -$                 

Total 70000 · EQUIPMENT -$           -$                -$                 

71000 · UNIFORMS

71001 · EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS -$           -$                300$                0%

Total 71000 · UNIFORMS -$           -$                300$                0%

Total Expense 31,620$     167,082$         681,793$         25%

Net Ordinary Income (31,516)$    114,536$         (189,469)$        -60%

Net Income (31,516)$    114,536$         (189,469)$        -60%
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 3:23 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 December 2021

Target for Expenses 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

Income

28000 · Revenues

28004 · Income - FIRE -$             603$               2,411$             25%

28005 · Income - FIRE04 -$             -$                -$                 

28006 · Income - FIRE05 -$             78$                 311$                25%

28008 · Income - FIRE01 -$             15,047$          60,185$           25%

28009 · Income - FIRE02 -$             1,059$            4,122$             26%

28010 · Income - FIRE03 -$             -$                -$                 

28012 · Income - FIRE07 -$             -$                -$                 

Total 28000 · Revenues -$             16,787$          67,029$           25%

31000 · Fire Contract Income -$             500$               

31250 · FAA Reimbursements -$             -$                

31500 · Income - Property Tax -$             -$                35,089$           0

32000 · Fire-FEERAM/Mitigation -$             4,996$            19,985$           25%

34000 · Interest Income -$             11$                 -$                 

35000 · Other Income -$             1,067$            -$                 

Total Income -$             23,360$          122,103$         

Gross Profit -$             23,360$          122,103$         19%

Expense

36000 · Salaries 931$            4,359$            18,409$           24%

37000 · Overtime Salaries -$             93$                 258$                36%

40000 · Payroll Taxes - Employer 26$              130$               460$                28%

42000 · Miscellaneous Expense -$             604$               700$                86%

43000 · Insurance

43001 · Liability Insurance -$             19,997$          13,800$           145%

43002 · Workmans Comp Insurance -$             2,969$            7,920$             37%

43003 · Employers Retirement Benefits 52$              195$               1,373$             14%

43004 · Medical Benefits 357$            2,144$            7,357$             29%

43005 · Dental Benefits 17$              100$               300$                33%

43006 · Vision Benefits 4$                24$                 60$                  40%

43008 · Life Insurance -$             2,330$            3,100$             75%

Total 43000 · Insurance 430$            27,759$          33,910$           82%

45250 · Stipends 1,600$         9,200$            16,800$           55%

45500 · Call Reimbursements

45510 · FAA Call Reimbursement -$             -$                -$                 

45500 · Call Reimbursements - Other 88$              1,598$            11,225$           14%

Total 45500 · Call Reimbursements 88$              1,598$            11,225$           14%

45750 · Training Reimbursements 25$              254$               2,379$             11%

47000 · Safety 695$            695$               2,500$             28%

48000 · Training -$             1,410$            3,000$             47%

48500 · Travel and Meetings -$             249$               

53000 · Office Expense

53001 · Office Supplies -$             496$               300$                165%

53002 · Computer/Software 39$              262$               200$                131%
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 3:23 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 December 2021

Target for Expenses 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

53003 · Copy Machine/Printing Jobs 67$              536$               500$                107%

53005 · Mileage Reimbursement -$             -$                1,000$             0%

53006 · Postage & Delivery -$             162$               600$                27%

53007 · Bank Service Charges -$             -$                300$                0%

Total 53000 · Office Expense 106$            1,457$            2,900$             50%

54000 · Licenses

54001 · PECSD Licenses -$             719$               

54002 · Personnel Licenses -$             137$               300$                46%

54004 · Property Taxes -$             178$               100$                178%

Total 54000 · Licenses -$             1,035$            400$                259%

55000 · Membership Dues -$             1,220$            1,250$             98%

57000 · Utilities

57001 · Electricity 89$              397$               1,000$             40%

57002 · Phone 246$            935$               1,400$             67%

57003 · Internet 49$              366$               400$                91%

57004 · Propane 290$            437$               500$                87%

57005 · Garbage -$             99$                 150$                66%

Total 57000 · Utilities 673$            2,234$            3,450$             65%

58000 · Tools & Supplies 38$              926$               2,000$             46%

58100 · EMS Supplies -$             128$               500$                26%

59000 · Professional Services

59001 · Accounting Services 498$            4,924$            8,000$             62%

59002 · Legal Services 862$            880$               500$                176%

59003 · Consulting Services -$             20$                 100$                20%

59005 · Independent Contrator 300$            300$               -$                 

59006 · County Fees -$             -$                50$                  0%

59007 · Advertising Fees -$             54$                 1,000$             5%

59008 · Pest Management -$             17$                 50$                  33%

Total 59000 · Professional Services 1,660$         6,195$            9,700$             64%

60000 · Automotive Expense

60001 · Fuel -$             1,455$            2,908$             50%

60002 · Vehicle Maintenance 297$            9,335$            5,000$             187%

Total 60000 · Automotive Expense 297$            10,790$          7,908$             136%

61000 · General Maintenance

61001 · Road Maintenance -$             -$                -$                 

61002 · Greenbelt Maintenance -$             -$                -$                 

61004 · Building Maintenance -$             36$                 1,000$             4%

61000 · General Maintenance - Other -$             -$                -$                 

Total 61000 · General Maintenance -$             36$                 1,000$             4%

65000 · FEERAM Expense -$             -$                10,000$           

69000 · Captial Expenses

69001 · Maintenance Repairs -$             -$                -$                 

Total 69000 · Captial Expenses -$             -$                -$                 

70000 · Equipment 3,067$         9,974$            -$                 
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 3:23 PM

 01/05/22

 Accrual Basis

 Plumas Eureka Fire Department

 Revenues & Expenses Budget Performance - Fire
 December 2021

Target for Expenses 50% Dec 21 Jul - Dec 21 Annual Budget % Budget

71000 · Uniforms -$             405$               

71002 · Uniforms - Fire Department 893$            6,154$            2,000$             308%

Total Expense 10,529$       86,905$          130,749$         66%

Net Income (10,529)$      (63,545)$         (8,646)$            
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking

11/02/2021 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/01/2021 -6,263.48
11/03/2021 DD2168 Jamar R. Tate Direct Deposit 0.00
11/03/2021 DD2169 Jillian F Cole Direct Deposit 0.00
11/03/2021 DD2170 John Rowden Direct Deposit 0.00
11/03/2021 DD2171 Lewis C. Prince Direct Deposit 0.00
11/04/2021 E-pay EDD 499-0561-5 QB Tracking # 1705624858 -809.41
11/04/2021 E-pay U.S. TREASURY 88-0305569 QB Tracking # 1705738858 -3,040.92
11/10/2021 17653 AT&T -100.91
11/10/2021 17654 BEQUETTE & KIMMEL ACCOUNTANCY CORP -295.00
11/10/2021 17655 FARR WEST ENGINEERING R4302-1072 -2,222.75
11/10/2021 17656 JAMAR TATE -35.00
11/10/2021 17657 JILLIAN COLE Cell Phone/Internet upgrade reimbursement -35.00
11/10/2021 17658 JOHN ROWDEN1 -25.00
11/10/2021 17659 LEW PRINCE -25.00
11/10/2021 17660 MASTER CARD - JILLIAN -474.56
11/10/2021 17661 MASTER CARD - John R -389.68
11/10/2021 17662 MOUNTAIN HARDWARE VOID: 3222 0.00
11/10/2021 17663 PLUMAS COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR -535.10
11/10/2021 17664 PLUMAS SIERRA REC 6466, 18112 -7,395.26
11/10/2021 17665 PLUMAS SIERRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 66040 -109.00
11/10/2021 17666 QUADIENT LEASING Postage meter LEASE -255.76
11/10/2021 17667 SDRMA -7,562.68
11/10/2021 17668 SMILE PC16 -399.90
11/10/2021 17669 SOFTLINE billing supplies -547.50
11/10/2021 17670 STREAMLINE -75.00
11/10/2021 17671 Verizon -50.08
11/10/2021 17672 WESTERN NEVADA SUPPLY CO SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WW -186.68
11/11/2021 17673 JILLIAN COLE BATTERIES/WATER -162.48
11/11/2021 17674 Verizon -10.20
11/12/2021 17675 FASIS -4,712.00
11/16/2021 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/15/2021 -6,660.78
11/17/2021 DD2173 Jillian F Cole Direct Deposit 0.00
11/17/2021 DD2172 Jamar R. Tate Direct Deposit 0.00
11/17/2021 DD2174 John Rowden Direct Deposit 0.00
11/17/2021 DD2175 Lewis C. Prince Direct Deposit 0.00
11/30/2021 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/29/2021 -6,948.72

Total 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -49,327.85

TOTAL -49,327.85

12:27 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Check History Report
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2021
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking

12/01/2021 DD2177 Jillian F Cole Direct Deposit 0.00
12/01/2021 DD2179 Lewis C. Prince Direct Deposit 0.00
12/01/2021 DD2178 John Rowden Direct Deposit 0.00
12/01/2021 DD2176 Jamar R. Tate Direct Deposit 0.00
12/13/2021 17676 AMERIGAS -869.51
12/13/2021 17677 AT&T -101.22
12/13/2021 17678 CALNET3 -122.39
12/13/2021 17679 CRESCENT TOW WHITE FORD 11/29/2021 -165.00
12/13/2021 17680 DIGITALPATH BUSINESS SERVICES -15.00
12/13/2021 17681 FGL 70012821 -975.00
12/13/2021 17682 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL -81.38
12/13/2021 17683 JAMAR TATE -35.00
12/13/2021 17684 JILLIAN COLE Cell Phone/Internet upgrade reimbursement -35.00
12/13/2021 17685 JOHN ROWDEN1 -25.00
12/13/2021 17686 LEW PRINCE -3,328.44
12/13/2021 17687 PLUMAS SIERRA REC 6466, 18112 -5,212.75
12/13/2021 17688 PLUMAS SIERRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 66040 -109.00
12/13/2021 17689 SDRMA -7,562.68
12/13/2021 17690 SIERRA EQUIPMENT & TRUCK REPAIR -320.00
12/13/2021 17691 SMILE PC16 -199.95
12/13/2021 17692 STREAMLINE -75.00
12/13/2021 17693 SWRCB-DWOCP -60.00
12/13/2021 17694 USDA FOREST SERVICE 0003341563 -655.67
12/13/2021 17695 Verizon -50.08
12/13/2021 E-pay EDD 499-0561-5 QB Tracking # -1760233438 -817.23
12/13/2021 E-pay U.S. TREASURY 88-0305569 QB Tracking # -1760194438 -2,915.84
12/14/2021 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 12/13/2021 -6,395.41
12/15/2021 DD2181 Jillian F Cole Direct Deposit 0.00
12/15/2021 DD2180 Jamar R. Tate Direct Deposit 0.00
12/15/2021 DD2182 John Rowden Direct Deposit 0.00
12/15/2021 DD2183 Lewis C. Prince Direct Deposit 0.00
12/23/2021 17696 BB&K -3,681.09
12/23/2021 17697 BEQUETTE & KIMMEL ACCOUNTANCY CORP -1,495.00
12/23/2021 17698 BRYANT ELECTRIC VFD SERVICE -1,925.82
12/23/2021 17699 CALNET3 -247.40
12/23/2021 17700 DIGITALPATH BUSINESS SERVICES -15.00
12/23/2021 17701 FARR WEST ENGINEERING R4302-1072 -14,680.75
12/23/2021 17702 FGL 70012821 -4,076.00
12/23/2021 17703 LEW PRINCE -913.03
12/23/2021 17704 MOUNTAIN HARDWARE 3222 -196.79
12/23/2021 17705 BOBCAT CENTRAL -3,865.86
12/23/2021 17706 SWRCB 5SSO10842 -3,326.00
12/28/2021 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 12/27/2021 -7,069.12
12/29/2021 DD2187 Lewis C. Prince Direct Deposit 0.00
12/29/2021 DD2184 Jamar R. Tate Direct Deposit 0.00
12/29/2021 DD2186 John Rowden Direct Deposit 0.00
12/29/2021 DD2185 Jillian F Cole Direct Deposit 0.00

Total 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -71,618.41

TOTAL -71,618.41

12:26 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Check History Report
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2021
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct
11/11/2021 2085 Captain Rich Machado -144.00
11/11/2021 2086 Captain Ryan Nowling -222.00
11/11/2021 2087 Chief Steve Munsen -1,200.00
11/11/2021 2088 COBY HAKALIR -20.00
11/11/2021 2089 Jeff Train -120.00
11/11/2021 2090 TOM CONNOLLY -40.00

Total 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -1,746.00

TOTAL -1,746.00

10:35 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Check History Report
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2021
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Date Num Name Memo Amount

11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct
12/13/2021 2091 ALPINE FIRE -695.17
12/13/2021 2092 AT& T -118.43
12/13/2021 2093 AT&T -58.37
12/13/2021 2094 Captain Rich Machado -127.00
12/13/2021 2095 Captain Ryan Nowling -227.00
12/13/2021 2096 Chief Steve Munsen -1,249.00
12/13/2021 2097 Graeagle Chevron -297.00
12/13/2021 2098 Jeff Train -100.00
12/13/2021 2099 Jim Heiland -5.00
12/13/2021 2100 TOM CONNOLLY -5.00
12/23/2021 2101 AT& T -59.49
12/23/2021 2102 LN Curtis and Sons C291 -893.16
12/23/2021 2103 MOUNTAIN GIRL GRANTS FEMA  AFG GRANT FOR SCBAS -300.00
12/23/2021 2104 VINCENT -3,067.42

Total 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -7,202.04

TOTAL -7,202.04

10:34 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Check History Report
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2021
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Nov 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

36000 · SALARIES 7,119.79

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 75.28

37250 · PAGER DUTY 210.00

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 192.92

43000 · INSURANCE
43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE 871.72

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 413.81

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 3,395.40

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 158.52

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38.36

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 4,877.81

52000 · LAB SERVICES 287.00

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE
53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 237.16

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40.50

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 133.30

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 102.30

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 513.26

54000 · LICENSES
54004 · Property Taxes 178.37

Total 54000 · LICENSES 178.37

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 4,466.49

57002 · PHONE 100.46

57003 · INTERNET 101.19

57005 · GARBAGE 27.50

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 4,695.64

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 123.00

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 123.00

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69008 · Engineering Services 1,471.50

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 300.50

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 1,772.00

Total Expense 20,045.07

Net Ordinary Income -20,045.07

Net Income -20,045.07

12:32 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Water
Accrual Basis November 2021
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Nov 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

36000 · SALARIES 7,119.79

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 75.29

37250 · PAGER DUTY 210.00

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 192.92

43000 · INSURANCE
43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE 871.72

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 413.81

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 3,395.40

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 158.52

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38.36

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 4,877.81

52000 · LAB SERVICES 688.00

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE
53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 236.66

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40.49

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 133.30

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 102.30

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 512.75

54000 · LICENSES
54004 · Property Taxes 178.37

Total 54000 · LICENSES 178.37

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 2,864.69

57002 · PHONE 100.45

57003 · INTERNET 101.17

57005 · GARBAGE 27.50

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 3,093.81

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 123.00

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 123.00

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69005 · EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 320.00

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 450.75

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 770.75

Total Expense 17,842.49

Net Ordinary Income -17,842.49

Net Income -17,842.49

12:29 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Wastewater
Accrual Basis November 2021

Page 1



Nov 21

Expense
36000 · Salaries 56.13

37000 · Overtime Salaries 0.00

40000 · Payroll Taxes - Employer 16.08

43000 · Insurance
43002 · Workmans Comp Insurance 2,968.56

43003 · Employers Retirement Benefits 34.48

43004 · Medical Benefits 357.40

43005 · Dental Benefits 16.68

43006 · Vision Benefits 4.04

Total 43000 · Insurance 3,381.16

45250 · Stipends 1,600.00

45500 · Call Reimbursements 146.00

45750 · Training Reimbursements 0.00

48000 · Training 0.00

53000 · Office Expense
53001 · Office Supplies 236.16

53002 · Computer/Software 38.98

53003 · Copy Machine/Printing Jobs 133.30

53006 · Postage & Delivery 51.16

Total 53000 · Office Expense 459.60

54000 · Licenses
54004 · Property Taxes 178.36

Total 54000 · Licenses 178.36

57000 · Utilities
57001 · Electricity 64.08

57002 · Phone 10.00

57003 · Internet 51.82

57004 · Propane 0.00

57005 · Garbage 26.38

Total 57000 · Utilities 152.28

58000 · Tools & Supplies 0.00

59000 · Professional Services
59001 · Accounting Services 59.00

Total 59000 · Professional Services 59.00

60000 · Automotive Expense
60002 · Vehicle Maintenance 0.00

Total 60000 · Automotive Expense 0.00

Total Expense 6,048.61

Net Income -6,048.61

10:41 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis November 2021
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Dec 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

35000 · OTHER INCOME 104.31

Total Income 104.31

Gross Profit 104.31

Expense
36000 · SALARIES 11,170.18

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 329.82

37250 · PAGER DUTY 315.00

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 308.89

43000 · INSURANCE
43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 620.71

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 5,503.64

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 158.52

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38.36

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 6,321.23

52000 · LAB SERVICES 387.00

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE
53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40.50

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 66.65

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 107.15

54000 · LICENSES
54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES 60.00

54003 · PERMITS 3,981.67

Total 54000 · LICENSES 4,041.67

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 1,658.11

57002 · PHONE 251.57

57003 · INTERNET 97.69

57004 · PROPANE 289.84

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 2,297.21

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 79.28

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 503.34

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES 1,409.68

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES 473.00

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,386.02

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE
60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 82.50

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 82.50

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 3,858.75

69008 · Engineering Services 12,454.25

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 555.28

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 16,868.28

Total Expense 44,694.23

Net Ordinary Income -44,589.92

Net Income -44,589.92

12:31 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Water
Accrual Basis December 2021
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Dec 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

35000 · OTHER INCOME 104.31

Total Income 104.31

Gross Profit 104.31

Expense
36000 · SALARIES 11,170.18

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 329.82

37250 · PAGER DUTY 315.00

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 308.89

43000 · INSURANCE
43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 620.71

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 5,503.63

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 158.52

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 38.36

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 6,321.22

52000 · LAB SERVICES 3,689.00

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE
53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 40.49

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 66.65

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 107.14

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 3,466.00

57002 · PHONE 319.44

57003 · INTERNET 97.67

57004 · PROPANE 289.84

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 4,172.95

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 79.28

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 503.33

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES 1,409.68

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES 86.00

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,999.01

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE
60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 82.50

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 82.50

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 1,932.93

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 1,112.22

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 3,045.15

Total Expense 31,620.14

Net Ordinary Income -31,515.83

Net Income -31,515.83

12:28 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Wastewater
Accrual Basis December 2021
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Dec 21

Expense
36000 · Salaries 930.84

37000 · Overtime Salaries 0.00

40000 · Payroll Taxes - Employer 25.73

43000 · Insurance
43002 · Workmans Comp Insurance 0.00

43003 · Employers Retirement Benefits 51.73

43004 · Medical Benefits 357.40

43005 · Dental Benefits 16.68

43006 · Vision Benefits 4.04

Total 43000 · Insurance 429.85

45250 · Stipends 1,600.00

45500 · Call Reimbursements 88.00

45750 · Training Reimbursements 25.00

47000 · Safety 695.17

53000 · Office Expense
53001 · Office Supplies 0.00

53002 · Computer/Software 38.98

53003 · Copy Machine/Printing Jobs 66.65

53006 · Postage & Delivery 0.00

Total 53000 · Office Expense 105.63

57000 · Utilities
57001 · Electricity 88.64

57002 · Phone 246.29

57003 · Internet 48.62

57004 · Propane 289.83

57005 · Garbage 0.00

Total 57000 · Utilities 673.38

58000 · Tools & Supplies 38.23

59000 · Professional Services
59001 · Accounting Services 498.33

59002 · Legal Services 861.73

59005 · Independent Contrator 300.00

Total 59000 · Professional Services 1,660.06

60000 · Automotive Expense
60002 · Vehicle Maintenance 297.00

Total 60000 · Automotive Expense 297.00

70000 · Equipment 3,067.42

71002 · Uniforms - Fire Department 893.16

Total Expense 10,529.47

Net Income -10,529.47

10:40 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis December 2021
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Jul - Dec 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

28000 · REVENUES
28017 · INCOME - TAP 2,739.00

28019 · INCOME - STANDBY 9,742.08

28024 · INCOME - WATER 221,918.26

28028 · INCOME - WATER RESERVES 31,643.86

28035 · WATER DEBT SERVICE 103,072.10

28036 · WATER SERVICE 1" 1,517.50

28037 · WATER RESERVE 1" 245.16

28038 · WATER DEBT SERVICE 1" 835.02

28039 · TAP RESERVE 523.00

28040 · TAP DEBT SERVICE 1,781.52

Total 28000 · REVENUES 374,017.50

34000 · INTEREST INCOME 125.07

35000 · OTHER INCOME 209.20

Total Income 374,351.77

Gross Profit 374,351.77

Expense
36000 · SALARIES 54,234.81

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 1,379.54

37250 · PAGER DUTY 1,380.00

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 1,471.50

43000 · INSURANCE
43001 · LIABILITY INSURANCE 7,039.64

43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE 871.72

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 1,903.23

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 24,057.57

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 951.12

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 230.16

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 35,053.44

48000 · TRAINING 261.67

50000 · CHEMICALS 6,728.89

52000 · LAB SERVICES 2,374.00

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE
53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 769.84

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 491.33

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 543.50

53004 · CONTINUING EDUCATION 105.00

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 223.31

53007 · BANK SERVICE CHARGES 110.17

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 2,243.15

54000 · LICENSES
54001 · PECSD LICENSES 1,403.46

54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES 250.00

54003 · PERMITS 3,981.67

54004 · Property Taxes 178.37

Total 54000 · LICENSES 5,813.50

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 25,951.88

57002 · PHONE 1,044.01

57003 · INTERNET 688.89

57004 · PROPANE 436.65

57005 · GARBAGE 101.10

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 28,222.53

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,490.33

12:32 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Water
Accrual Basis July through December 2021
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Jul - Dec 21

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 5,545.80

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES 1,549.70

59003 · CONSULTING SERVICES 40.00

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES 1,272.87

59007 · ADVERTISING FEES 90.34

59008 · PEST MANAGEMENT 16.67

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,515.38

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE
60001 · FUEL 676.75

60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 176.03

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 852.78

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE
61001 · ROAD MAINTENANCE 243.56

61002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE 1,067.11

61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 472.86

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE 1,783.53

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 7,586.06

69006 · DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 1,560.00

69008 · Engineering Services 25,364.65

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 8,162.60

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 42,673.31

Total Expense 194,478.36

Net Ordinary Income 179,873.41

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

75000 · Arsenic Remediation Expense 7,289.60

Total Other Expense 7,289.60

Net Other Income -7,289.60

Net Income 172,583.81

12:32 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Water
Accrual Basis July through December 2021
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Jul - Dec 21

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

28000 · REVENUES
28014 · INCOME - LEACH RENT 229.50

28022 · INCOME - WASTEWATER 164,482.36

28026 · INCOME - DHLF BOND DEBT FEE 25,366.02

28027 · INCOME - WASTE WATER RESERVES 59,154.72

28029 · INCOME - WWTP #7 - 05 BOND LEVY 32,040.32

Total 28000 · REVENUES 281,272.92

34000 · INTEREST INCOME 138.83

35000 · OTHER INCOME 209.20

Total Income 281,620.95

Gross Profit 281,620.95

Expense
36000 · SALARIES 54,234.81

37000 · OVERTIME SALARIES 1,379.56

37250 · PAGER DUTY 1,380.00

40000 · PAYROLL TAXES - EMPLOYER 1,471.50

43000 · INSURANCE
43001 · LIABILITY INSURANCE 7,039.64

43002 · WORKMANS COMP INSURANCE 871.72

43003 · EMPLOYER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 1,903.23

43004 · MEDICAL BENEFITS 24,057.55

43005 · DENTAL BENEFITS 951.12

43006 · VISION BENEFITS 230.16

Total 43000 · INSURANCE 35,053.42

48000 · TRAINING 241.67

52000 · LAB SERVICES 11,220.00

53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE
53001 · OFFICE SUPPLIES 769.30

53002 · COMPUTER/SOFTWARE 491.26

53003 · COPY MACHINE/PRINTING JOBS 543.38

53004 · CONTINUING EDUCATION 105.00

53006 · POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 223.28

53007 · BANK SERVICE CHARGES 21.99

Total 53000 · OFFICE EXPENSE 2,154.21

54000 · LICENSES
54001 · PECSD LICENSES 719.27

54002 · EMPLOYEE LICENCES 150.00

54004 · Property Taxes 178.37

Total 54000 · LICENSES 1,047.64

57000 · UTILITIES
57001 · ELECTRICITY 17,191.47

57002 · PHONE 1,228.73

57003 · INTERNET 688.76

57004 · PROPANE 436.65

57005 · GARBAGE 101.10

Total 57000 · UTILITIES 19,646.71

58000 · TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,467.32

12:33 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Wastewater
Accrual Basis July through December 2021
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Jul - Dec 21

59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
59001 · ACCOUNTING SERVICES 5,545.72

59002 · LEGAL SERVICES 1,549.69

59003 · CONSULTING SERVICES 40.00

59004 · ENGINEERING SERVICES 487.13

59007 · ADVERTISING FEES 89.33

59008 · PEST MANAGEMENT 16.67

Total 59000 · PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7,728.54

60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE
60001 · FUEL 676.76

60002 · VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 176.02

Total 60000 · AUTOMOBILE EXPENSE 852.78

61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE
61004 · BUILDING MAINTENANCE 472.84

Total 61000 · GENERAL MAINTENANCE 472.84

69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES
69001 · MAINTENANCE REPAIRS 9,436.39

69005 · EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,637.50

69008 · Engineering Services 4,599.71

69010 · WWTP#6 R/R 2,120.00

69011 · GENERATOR REPLACEMENT 11,655.40

Total 69000 · CAPITAL EXPENSES 29,449.00

Total Expense 167,800.00

Net Ordinary Income 113,820.95

Net Income 113,820.95

12:33 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Revenues & Expenses Wastewater
Accrual Basis July through December 2021

Page 2



Jul - Dec 21

Income
28000 · Revenues

28004 · Income - FIRE 1,226.52

28006 · Income - FIRE05 155.50

28008 · Income - FIRE01 30,109.68

28009 · Income - FIRE02 2,132.50

Total 28000 · Revenues 33,624.20

31000 · Fire Contract Income 500.00

32000 · Fire-FEERAM/Mitigation 9,994.38

34000 · Interest Income 10.88

35000 · Other Income 1,066.66

Total Income 45,196.12

Gross Profit 45,196.12

Expense
36000 · Salaries 4,359.47

37000 · Overtime Salaries 93.19

40000 · Payroll Taxes - Employer 129.66

42000 · Miscellaneous Expense 604.00

43000 · Insurance
43001 · Liability Insurance 19,996.80

43002 · Workmans Comp Insurance 2,968.56

43003 · Employers Retirement Benefits 194.52

43004 · Medical Benefits 2,144.40

43005 · Dental Benefits 100.08

43006 · Vision Benefits 24.24

43008 · Life Insurance 2,330.00

Total 43000 · Insurance 27,758.60

45250 · Stipends 9,200.00

45500 · Call Reimbursements 1,598.00

45750 · Training Reimbursements 253.75

47000 · Safety 695.17

48000 · Training 1,410.19

48500 · Travel and Meetings 249.32

53000 · Office Expense
53001 · Office Supplies 496.42

53002 · Computer/Software 262.21

53003 · Copy Machine/Printing Jobs 536.12

53006 · Postage & Delivery 161.97

Total 53000 · Office Expense 1,456.72

54000 · Licenses
54001 · PECSD Licenses 719.27

54002 · Personnel Licenses 137.00

54004 · Property Taxes 178.36

Total 54000 · Licenses 1,034.63

55000 · Membership Dues 1,220.00

57000 · Utilities
57001 · Electricity 396.58

57002 · Phone 934.99

57003 · Internet 365.90

57004 · Propane 436.62

57005 · Garbage 99.43

Total 57000 · Utilities 2,233.52

58000 · Tools & Supplies 925.83

58100 · EMS Supplies 127.61

59000 · Professional Services
59001 · Accounting Services 4,924.22

10:43 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July through December 2021
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Jul - Dec 21

59002 · Legal Services 879.80

59003 · Consulting Services 20.00

59005 · Independent Contrator 300.00

59007 · Advertising Fees 54.33

59008 · Pest Management 16.66

Total 59000 · Professional Services 6,195.01

60000 · Automotive Expense
60001 · Fuel 1,455.07

60002 · Vehicle Maintenance 9,334.76

Total 60000 · Automotive Expense 10,789.83

61000 · General Maintenance
61004 · Building Maintenance 36.38

Total 61000 · General Maintenance 36.38

70000 · Equipment 9,974.32

71000 · Uniforms 405.41

71002 · Uniforms - Fire Department 6,154.41

Total Expense 86,905.02

Net Income -41,708.90

10:43 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July through December 2021
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Nov 30, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking 765,308.39

11501 · LAIF-Savings Account 311,686.06

Total Checking/Savings 1,076,994.45

Accounts Receivable
12000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 34,755.11

Total Accounts Receivable 34,755.11

Other Current Assets
12001 · UNDEPOSITED FUNDS 75,067.02

12002 · A/R CLEARING 905.20

12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire -22,605.72

13000 · PREPAID INSURANCE 2,979.00

13001 · INTERFUND REC/PAYABLE 26,846.12

13004 · Deferred Outflows-Contribution 35,374.00

13005 · Deferred Outflows - acturiel 34,426.00

17500 · Interest Receivable 2,749.82

Total Other Current Assets 155,741.44

Total Current Assets 1,267,491.00

Fixed Assets
14000 · WATER

14001 · ARSENIC REMEDIATION PROJECT 350.00

14002 · WELL ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION -1,024,756.00

14003 · WATER DISTRIBUTION 758,309.43

14004 · DISTRIBUTION ACCUMULATED DEPREC -542,138.00

14005 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - WATER 272,009.65

14006 · GEN'L EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC -184,538.00

14007 · BUILDINGS - WELLS 1,479,427.20

14100 · Water Treatment Plant 425,044.30

Total 14000 · WATER 1,183,708.58

15000 · WASTEWATER
15003 · PLANT ACCUMULATED DEPRICIATION -1,224,601.00

15004 · WASTEWATER COLLECTION 393,470.25

15006 · COLLECTION ACCUMULATED DEPREC -258,272.00

15008 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - WASTEWATER 186,347.52

15009 · GEN EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC -166,327.00

15010 · WASTEWATER DISPOSAL 639,253.42

15011 · DISPOSAL ACCUMULATED DEPREC -581,003.00

15012 · BUILDING - PLANTS 2,320,722.43

Total 15000 · WASTEWATER 1,309,590.62

15026 · Waste Discharge Permit Project 29,400.38

16000 · FIRE
16001 · LAND AND BUILDINGS -126,115.00

16002 · LAND/BLDGS ACCUMULATED DEPREC 83,066.00

16003 · VEHICLES - FIRE -153,875.00

16004 · VEHICLES ACCUMULATED DEPREC 132,680.00

16005 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - FIRE -217,455.00

16006 · FIRE EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC 196,986.00

Total 16000 · FIRE -84,713.00

Total Fixed Assets 2,437,986.58

TOTAL ASSETS 3,705,477.58

12:24 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Balance Sheet - Water & Wastewater
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2021
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Nov 30, 21

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

18000 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -2,628.19

Total Accounts Payable -2,628.19

Credit Cards
18100 · Jillian CSD MC -37.20

18200 · John S CSD MC 25.00

18300 · John R CSD MC 209.68

Total Credit Cards 197.48

Other Current Liabilities
19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES

19001 · Employee Retirement Contribute -696.27

19002 · Employer Retirement Contribute -28,643.27

19003 · DIRECT DEPOSIT LIABILITIES 2,757.93

19004 · PAYROLL TAX PAYABLE 1,858.84

19005 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee 1,613.53

19006 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -117.61

19007 · - Wage Garnishment -563.64

19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES - Other -68.20

Total 19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES -23,858.69

19800 · Deferred Inflows-Acturial 37,636.00

19900 · Compensated Absences 1,914.78

Total Other Current Liabilities 15,692.09

Total Current Liabilities 13,261.38

Long Term Liabilities
21000 · BOND DEBT - WWTP#7 LOAN 1 529,671.05

22000 · BOND DEBT - WWTP#7 LOAN 2 348,440.65

23100 · Net Pension Liability 178,773.00

23200 · SRF LOAN #1 120.57

Total Long Term Liabilities 1,057,005.27

Total Liabilities 1,070,266.65

Equity
25000 · EQUITY - WATER

25004 · RESERVES - WELL EXPANSION 170,904.67

25005 · RESERVES - EQUIPMENT 15,000.00

Total 25000 · EQUITY - WATER 185,904.67

25006 · INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS -84,712.00

26000 · EQUITY - WASTEWATER
26003 · RESERVES - PLANT EXPANSION 224,712.13

26005 · RESERVES- LOANS 62,821.00

26999 · EQUITY - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMEN 3,181.00

Total 26000 · EQUITY - WASTEWATER 290,714.13

32001 · Retained Earnings 1,882,721.20

Net Income 360,582.93

Total Equity 2,635,210.93

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3,705,477.58

12:24 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Balance Sheet - Water & Wastewater
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2021
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Nov 30, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct 106,245.62

11501 · LAIF - Savings Account 19,931.48

11750 · County Cash 2,267.41

Total Checking/Savings 128,444.51

Other Current Assets
12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire 25,274.44

13001 · Interfund Recievable (Payable) -22,354.76

17500 · Interest Receivable 30.16

Total Other Current Assets 2,949.84

Total Current Assets 131,394.35

Fixed Assets
16000 · Fire

16001 · Land and Buildings 126,114.91

16002 · Land/Bldgs Accumulated Deprec -83,066.00

16003 · Vehicles 153,874.76

16004 · Vehicles Accumulated Deprec -132,680.00

16005 · General Equipment 217,455.42

16006 · Fire EQ Accumulated Deprec -196,986.00

Total 16000 · Fire 84,713.09

Total Fixed Assets 84,713.09

TOTAL ASSETS 216,107.44

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 · Accounts Payable 75.00

Total Accounts Payable 75.00

Total Current Liabilities 75.00

Total Liabilities 75.00

Equity
25006 · Investment & Fixed Assets 84,713.09

27000 · Equity
27004 · FEERAM 4,582.55

27005 · Reserves - Equipment 5,981.37

Total 27000 · Equity 10,563.92

32001 · Retained Earnings 151,934.86

Net Income -31,179.43

Total Equity 216,032.44

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 216,107.44

10:37 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of November 30, 2021
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Dec 31, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking 767,121.95

11501 · LAIF-Savings Account 311,686.06

Total Checking/Savings 1,078,808.01

Accounts Receivable
12000 · ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -27,859.17

Total Accounts Receivable -27,859.17

Other Current Assets
12001 · UNDEPOSITED FUNDS 64,562.26

12002 · A/R CLEARING 905.20

12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire -18,354.93

13000 · PREPAID INSURANCE 2,979.00

13001 · INTERFUND REC/PAYABLE 25,922.76

13004 · Deferred Outflows-Contribution 35,374.00

13005 · Deferred Outflows - acturiel 34,426.00

17500 · Interest Receivable 2,749.82

Total Other Current Assets 148,564.11

Total Current Assets 1,199,512.95

Fixed Assets
14000 · WATER

14001 · ARSENIC REMEDIATION PROJECT 350.00

14002 · WELL ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION -1,024,756.00

14003 · WATER DISTRIBUTION 758,309.43

14004 · DISTRIBUTION ACCUMULATED DEPREC -542,138.00

14005 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - WATER 272,009.65

14006 · GEN'L EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC -184,538.00

14007 · BUILDINGS - WELLS 1,479,427.20

14100 · Water Treatment Plant 425,044.30

Total 14000 · WATER 1,183,708.58

15000 · WASTEWATER
15003 · PLANT ACCUMULATED DEPRICIATION -1,224,601.00

15004 · WASTEWATER COLLECTION 393,470.25

15006 · COLLECTION ACCUMULATED DEPREC -258,272.00

15008 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - WASTEWATER 186,347.52

15009 · GEN EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC -166,327.00

15010 · WASTEWATER DISPOSAL 639,253.42

15011 · DISPOSAL ACCUMULATED DEPREC -581,003.00

15012 · BUILDING - PLANTS 2,320,722.43

Total 15000 · WASTEWATER 1,309,590.62

15026 · Waste Discharge Permit Project 29,400.38

16000 · FIRE
16001 · LAND AND BUILDINGS -126,115.00

16002 · LAND/BLDGS ACCUMULATED DEPREC 83,066.00

16003 · VEHICLES - FIRE -153,875.00

16004 · VEHICLES ACCUMULATED DEPREC 132,680.00

16005 · GENERAL EQUIPMENT - FIRE -217,455.00

16006 · FIRE EQ ACCUMULATED DEPREC 196,986.00

Total 16000 · FIRE -84,713.00

Total Fixed Assets 2,437,986.58

TOTAL ASSETS 3,637,499.53

12:11 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Balance Sheet - Water & Wastewater
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2021
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Dec 31, 21

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

18000 · ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -4,009.57

Total Accounts Payable -4,009.57

Credit Cards
18100 · Jillian CSD MC -22.21

18200 · John S CSD MC 25.00

18300 · John R CSD MC 299.56

Total Credit Cards 302.35

Other Current Liabilities
19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES

19001 · Employee Retirement Contribute -1,972.83

19002 · Employer Retirement Contribute -27,350.12

19003 · DIRECT DEPOSIT LIABILITIES 9,706.65

19004 · PAYROLL TAX PAYABLE 1,858.84

19005 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee 3,597.72

19006 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer 15.17

19007 · - Wage Garnishment -563.64

19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES - Other 149.42

Total 19000 · PAYROLL LIABLILITIES -14,558.79

19800 · Deferred Inflows-Acturial 37,636.00

19900 · Compensated Absences 1,914.78

Total Other Current Liabilities 24,991.99

Total Current Liabilities 21,284.77

Long Term Liabilities
21000 · BOND DEBT - WWTP#7 LOAN 1 529,671.05

22000 · BOND DEBT - WWTP#7 LOAN 2 348,440.65

23100 · Net Pension Liability 178,773.00

23200 · SRF LOAN #1 120.57

Total Long Term Liabilities 1,057,005.27

Total Liabilities 1,078,290.04

Equity
25000 · EQUITY - WATER

25004 · RESERVES - WELL EXPANSION 170,904.67

25005 · RESERVES - EQUIPMENT 15,000.00

Total 25000 · EQUITY - WATER 185,904.67

25006 · INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS -84,712.00

26000 · EQUITY - WASTEWATER
26003 · RESERVES - PLANT EXPANSION 224,712.13

26005 · RESERVES- LOANS 62,821.00

26999 · EQUITY - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMEN 3,181.00

Total 26000 · EQUITY - WASTEWATER 290,714.13

32001 · Retained Earnings 1,882,721.20

Net Income 284,581.49

Total Equity 2,559,209.49

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3,637,499.53

12:11 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Balance Sheet - Water & Wastewater
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2021
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Dec 31, 21

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct 99,043.58

11501 · LAIF - Savings Account 19,931.48

11750 · County Cash 2,267.41

Total Checking/Savings 121,242.47

Other Current Assets
12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire 21,023.65

13001 · Interfund Recievable (Payable) -21,431.40

17500 · Interest Receivable 30.16

Total Other Current Assets -377.59

Total Current Assets 120,864.88

Fixed Assets
16000 · Fire

16001 · Land and Buildings 126,114.91

16002 · Land/Bldgs Accumulated Deprec -83,066.00

16003 · Vehicles 153,874.76

16004 · Vehicles Accumulated Deprec -132,680.00

16005 · General Equipment 217,455.42

16006 · Fire EQ Accumulated Deprec -196,986.00

Total 16000 · Fire 84,713.09

Total Fixed Assets 84,713.09

TOTAL ASSETS 205,577.97

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 · Accounts Payable 75.00

Total Accounts Payable 75.00

Total Current Liabilities 75.00

Total Liabilities 75.00

Equity
25006 · Investment & Fixed Assets 84,713.09

27000 · Equity
27004 · FEERAM 4,582.55

27005 · Reserves - Equipment 5,981.37

Total 27000 · Equity 10,563.92

32001 · Retained Earnings 151,934.86

Net Income -41,708.90

Total Equity 205,502.97

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 205,577.97

10:36 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2021
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Nov 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income -20,045.07

Net cash provided by Operating Activities -20,045.07

Net cash increase for period -20,045.07

Cash at beginning of period 159,514.57

Cash at end of period 139,469.50

12:35 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Statement of Cash Flows by Water
November 2021
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Dec 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income -44,589.92

Net cash provided by Operating Activities -44,589.92

Net cash increase for period -44,589.92

Cash at beginning of period 159,514.57

Cash at end of period 114,924.65

12:34 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Statement of Cash Flows by Water
December 2021
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Nov 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income -17,842.49

Net cash provided by Operating Activities -17,842.49

Net cash increase for period -17,842.49

Cash at beginning of period 55,047.57

Cash at end of period 37,205.08

12:36 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Statement of Cash Flows by Wastewater
November 2021
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Dec 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income -31,515.83

Net cash provided by Operating Activities -31,515.83

Net cash increase for period -31,515.83

Cash at beginning of period 55,047.57

Cash at end of period 23,531.74

12:35 PM Plumas Eureka CSD

01/10/22 Statement of Cash Flows by Wastewater
December 2021
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Jul - Nov 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income -31,179.43

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire -6,439.54

13001 · Interfund Recievable (Payable) 28,696.01

20000 · Accounts Payable 230.93

Net cash provided by Operating Activities -8,692.03

Net cash increase for period -8,692.03

Cash at beginning of period 137,136.54

Cash at end of period 128,444.51

10:48 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Statement of Cash Flows
July through November 2021
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Jul - Dec 21

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income -41,708.90

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

12003 · Accounts Receivable - Fire -2,188.75

13001 · Interfund Recievable (Payable) 27,772.65

20000 · Accounts Payable 230.93

Net cash provided by Operating Activities -15,894.07

Net cash increase for period -15,894.07

Cash at beginning of period 137,136.54

Cash at end of period 121,242.47

10:47 AM Plumas Eureka Fire Department

01/10/22 Statement of Cash Flows
July through December 2021

Page 1



November & December 2021 Operations Report  

 

Water  

• November Flow: Well 1b – 1,529,800 gallons Well 2- 1,900 gallons Total-1,531,700 gallons          

• December Flow: Well 1b - 1,392,300 gallons Well 2- 1,500 gallons Total- 1,393,800 gallons   

• Water Leaks: During the month of December, operators received multiple calls for emergency 

shutoffs. A couple of these requests were for irrigation system that had not been shutoff and 

had frozen and broke.  

Wastewater 

• November Flow: WWTP 6- 223,791 gallons WWTP 7: 921,318 gallons Total: 1,145,109 gallons  

• December Flow: WWTP 6- 241,599 gallons WWTP 7: 1,435,644 gallons Total: 1,677,243 gallons  

• WWTP 7 Blowers: Due to part delays and the weather, the replacement of motor pulley seals 

has been postponed until further notice from Kaeser. Operators were experiencing more issues 

with the blowers during November and December. Jim Bryant of Bryant Electric came out to the 

treatment plant to investigate the issues we were experiencing. He found that one motor had 

loose wires causing the equipment to fault. He replaced the wires for that motor. Also, he found 

that the parameters for the VFD were not set properly, causing the blowers to “fault”.  The 

equipment will “fault” when there is an issue recognized, in order to protect the equipment. 

Bryant was able to adjust the parameters within the proper operating range for the equipment.  

• WWTP 6 Sludge Holding Tank: Over the previous months, operators were experiencing the 

sludge holding tank leaking into the “Gallery”, an extra storage basin, which then would have to 

pumped back into the headworks of the plant. Operators were able to identify the leak and 

were able to patch the leak. Operators are looking into a way for a more permanent repair to 

the issue. For the time being, the patch will be sufficient.  

Misc, & Small Projects  

• Truck Issues:  Operators have been experiencing a couple issues with the White work truck. On 

one occasion, the truck had run out of fuel even though the gas gauge indicated that there was 

fuel in the truck. Mechanics at Chevron identified the problem as being a faulty sending unit; a 

new part has been ordered and the truck will be taken in for repair. Another issue is the 

windshield wiper on the driver side had malfunction with the gears during the middle of plowing 

roads during the recent snow we received. A temporary fix was made by Chevron. The 

replacement part for the wiper has been ordered as well and will be replaced.  

• Snow Removal: During Christmas and the following week, Operators spent the week removing 

snow from district roads and fire hydrants. The snow became deep and heavy enough that the 

plow truck could not move the snow effectively; also, operators were getting the truck stuck on 

multiple occasions. The operators had to use the Bobcat with the snowblower attachment to do 

the roads and clear the berms in front of the fire hydrants.  
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